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A Saint Bernard National Archive Document 

Date: May 26, 27, 28, 1994 Location: Hillsboro, OR 
Judges: Ivan Palmblad (I & B)  Richard Tang (D) Dogs In Competition: 102 
Obedience: NB 196 Tracking Test: No Test Draft Test: 1 Qualifier Weight Pulled: 2220#  Percentage:16.37% 

 

        
BOB: CH Opdykes Stetson 

 
 
 
 

BOS: CH Osages Amanda Of 
                      Twin Oaks 
 

 
 

WB/BOW: Opdykes Eden 
 
 
 
 

WD: Caravans Ellicott V Opdyke 
 
 
 
 

      

  
 

  
HIT: Beethovens Born To Please  

Judge: Jean Rassbach 
 CH Sweetholms Half Tone CD TDD WPS 

Pulled 2220 Pounds 
CH Sweetholms Half Tone CD TDD WPS 

Highest Percentage 16.37% 
 

    

The Saint Bernard Club of America’s 
1994 National Specialty Winners 



Saint Bernard Club of America's 
1994 National Select Awards of Merit Winners

CH Name Titles Judge Date State M F

CHCastor Van Rijn m
SBC of America # 56, OR Palmblad, Ivan May 28, 1994 OR

1 
CHGolden Heart Clown of Dakota f

SBC of America # 56, OR Palmblad, Ivan May 28, 1994 OR
1 

CHRaphael Van Rijn m
SBC of America # 56, OR Palmblad, Ivan May 28, 1994 OR

1 
CHSweetholms Heartbreak Kid m

SBC of America # 56, OR Palmblad, Ivan May 28, 1994 OR
1 

Totals: 4 3 1 

In 1986 & 1987 the Best of Breed & Best of Opposite were given select ratings.
In 1988 Selects were chosen AFTER the Best of Breed & Best of Winners.
The Board decided to leave BOB & BOS out of the loop so more good dogs could get recognition.
The Selects since 1988 were chosen AFTER BOB & BOW.  Notice of the change is in:
SAINT FANCIER (Nov/Dec, 1986, page 46 & Nov/Dec, 1987, page 50)

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives
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Saint Bernard National Archives  

Hall of Fame 
 

© John Cox 

 

1994 Year End Statistics 

 
160 Saint Bernards Earned 163 AKC Titles 
 
       3 Saint Bernards Earned More Than One AKC Title 
  
   135 Champions of Record 
 
     28 PERFORMANCE TITLES: 
            20 Companion Dog      1936 First Year of Title 
  6 Companion Dog Excellent      1936 First Year of Title 
  1 Utility Dog       1936 First Year of Title  
  0 Utility Dog Excellent      1994 First Year of Title 

 0 Obedience Trial Champion     1977 First Year of Title 
  1 Tracking Dog       1936 First Year of Title 
  0 Tracking Dog Excellent     1980 First Year of Title   
          0 Novice Agility       1994 First Year of Title 

 0 Open Agility       1994 First Year of Title 
 0 Excellent Agility      1994 First Year of Title 
 0 Master Agility         1994 First Year of Title 

      10 SBC of America Working Dog Titles (See Inside Data)    1988 First Year of Titles 
 
Stud Dog For The Year - Producing 6 Champion Get: 
 CH Raphael Van Rijn 
 
Brood Bitch For The Year - Producing 5 Champion Get: 
     CH Chads Katarina 
             
MOST INDEPENDENT SAINT BERNARD SPECIALTY SHOW WINS:  
    6 BOB CH Lynchcreeks Executive 
   2 BOS + 1 BOB CH Alta Van Rijn 
   3 HIT Beethoven Born To Please CD         1969 First Independent Trial 
  
   13 GROUP FIRST PLACEMENTS:                  1924 First Year of Award 
    CH Lynchcreeks Executive    
  
     1 BEST IN SHOW AT ALL-BREED SHOWS:               1924 First Year of Award 
 CH Lynchcreeks Executive    
 CH Slatons Piece of The Action 
 



Saint Bernard Hall of Fame Inductees For 1994

Criteria Induction Category YR CH Name AKC Performance Titles M/F Owner

3 AKC Titles - CD CDX UD 1994 Dotties Friskey UD f Trunk, James

1 

3 AKC Titles - CH CD CDX 1994 CHBelyns Sara O'Lynchcreek CDX f Robinson, Melody, Mahon, P

3 AKC Titles - CH CD CDX 1994 CHExcaliburs Friar V Eastgate CDX m Roland, B & J

3 AKC Titles - CH CD CDX 1994 CHMtn Shadows Chausr V Columbo CDX m Olbirch, Lovey

3 AKC Titles - CH CD CDX 1994 CH/WDCHStoans Dudley Do-Right of Jay-U CDX m Greendale, Lia/Zielinski, S

4 

Best In Shows 3 1994 CHLynchcreeks Executive m Dunphy, C

1 

Champions 4 1994 CHAmberdees Eclipse of Subira f Dees/Buell

Champions 4 1994 CHChads Katarina f Terrio, J & C

Champions 4 1994 CHCrownepoints Grand Jury f Bostrom, R & K

Champions 4 1994 CHLil Jon's Run For The Roses f Jamie Johnson

Champions 4 1994 CHOpdykes Britton f Radcliffe, G & L

Champions 4 1994 CHOsages Bionic Bunny f Palmblad, Ivan

Champions 4 1994 CHRidgewoods Amy of Liveoak f Gill, D & S

Champions 4 1994 Ridgewoods Sassafras f Risser, J & J

Champions 4 1994 CHStoans Ze Encore f Rush, Georgia

9 

Champions 5 1994 CHBelyns Quarter Master m Mahon, D & P

Champions 5 1994 CHHeatherlands MacKenzie m Gill/Ralston

Champions 5 1994 CHLynchcreeks Bravo Nicholas m Surface, Libby

Champions 5 1994 CHMorris Charlie Brown m Morris, L & J

Champions 5 1994 CHRaphael Van Rijn m Sykora, B & S

Champions 5 1994 CHRRR's Beau Brummel Bear m Rush/Kious

Champions 5 1994 CHShilohs Heartbreak Kid m Bristow, R

Champions 5 1994 CHSnowsage Virgil Von Yondo m Bibich, J & P

Champions 5 1994 CHWaughmars Zenith of Woodcress m Waugh, Pamela

9 

Group Firsts 10 1994 CHLynchcreeks Executive m Dunphy, C

Group Firsts 10 1994 CHSlatons Piece of The Action CD m Wolf, J & S

2 



Criteria Induction Category YR CH Name AKC Performance Titles M/F Owner

SBCA Show Wins 2 1994 CHOpdykes Stetson m Radcliffe, G

1 

Specialty Wins 10 1994 CHLynchcreeks Executive m Dunphy, C

Specialty Wins 10 1994 CHRevilos Houston V Dolly CD m Oliver, Bill & Diana

2 

Totals: 29 

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
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Saint Bernard Hall of Fame Plateaus of Excellence For 1994

HoF Plateau of Excellence YR CH Name M/F Owner

Champions 06 1994 CHCache Retreat Remember Me f Palmblad, Ivan

Champions 06 1994 CHChads Katarina f Terrio, J & C

Champions 06 1994 CHRosa Van Rijn f Hudson/Sykora

3 

Champions 08 1994 CHSlatons Just Between Friends f Saffo, V & V

1 

Champions 10 1994 CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo m Postma, J & P

Champions 10 1994 CHCache Retreat Taj Mahal m Johnson, Jamie

Champions 10 1994 CHOsages Bridge To Cache Retreat m Palmblad, Ivan

Champions 10 1994 CHSwissviews Charlemore m Wright, F & J

4 

Champions 15 1994 CHWindwards Aint No Saint m Queener, E 

1 

Champions 20 1994 CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley f Wolf, Shirley

1 

Champions 22 1994 CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley f Wolf, Shirley

1 

Champion + SBCA Working Dog Champion 1994 CH/WDCHStoans Dudley Do-Right of Jay-U m Greendale, Lia/Zielinski, S

1 

Working Dog Champion 1994 CH/WDCHStoans Dudley Do-Right of Jay-U m Greendale, Lia/Zielinski, S

1 

Totals: 13 
Due to the high number of Performance titles they are listed in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title
AKC Performance titles started with Obedience back in 1936.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
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Saint Bernard AKC Championship Titles For 1994
CH Title Date CH Name Performance Title Year M F

July 02, 1994 1994-CHA Lee Saint Tyson m
July 02, 1994 1994-CHAlmshaus Just Joe Kool 1993 m

September 03, 1994 1994-CHAlta Van Rijn f
November 05, 1994 1994-CHAmberdees Veronica of Subira f
December 04, 1994 1994-CHAndres Quanta Du Vanel m
November 27, 1994 1994-CHBeaumonts Tyrus Migic Mtn m

February 19, 1994 1994-CHBel Ami's Gretchin V Max f
May 22, 1994 1994-CHBelyns Scoutmaster O'Lynchcreek 1994 m
May 08, 1994 1994-CHBerics Lucina Lee f
April 16, 1994 1994-CHBigfoots Legacy V Sky Meadows f
July 16, 1994 1994-CHBo-Jaks Tulagi m

November 06, 1994 1994-CHBrandy Stations Celebration m
October 02, 1994 1994-CHBristol Runes Moon Glow f

June 19, 1994 1994-CHCabrini Olivia f
February 19, 1994 1994-CHCache Retreat Belinda f

November 20, 1994 1994-CHCache Retreat Harmony f
December 16, 1994 1994-CHCache Retreat Journey In Time f

May 28, 1994 1994-CHCache Retreat L And T's Bubba Jo m
September 09, 1994 1994-CHCache Retreat Mimis Legacy f

June 11, 1994 1994-CHCache Retreat Mt Clear Sky m
March 20, 1994 1994-CHCache Retreat Savanna Mar-Don f

September 09, 1994 1994-CHCache Retreat Sundance m
October 22, 1994 1994-CHCache Retreat Targhee m

April 30, 1994 1994-CHCache Retreat Whisper f
September 30, 1994 1994-CHCalientes Fashion Flair f

October 21, 1994 1994-CHCanicula V Kryskara T G I F m
January 09, 1994 1994-CHCapistranos Augustus m

November 20, 1994 1994-CHCastlewoods Charisma f
March 27, 1994 1994-CHCatari Witch of Endor f

November 06, 1994 1994-CHCedarbrooks Barabbas Bear m
April 10, 1994 1994-CHChads Jazz Man V Mickey m

August 05, 1994 1994-CHChads Madonna V Belyn f
August 05, 1994 1994-CHChads Raleigh m

December 17, 1994 1994-CHChads Unchained Melody f
April 14, 1994 1994-CHChads Whitely V Belyn f

October 22, 1994 1994-CHClaus Von Rosenborg m
June 03, 1994 1994-CHCon Tikis Calamity Jane f

November 27, 1994 1994-CHCreek Banks Saint Elmo Fire m
March 19, 1994 1994-CHCrownepoints Legal Advice f

1



CH Title Date CH Name Performance Title Year M F

April 09, 1994 1994-CHDamascus Van Rijn m
January 30, 1994 1994-CHDeebarbs Monk Rutherford m

February 20, 1994 1994-CHDilettantes Very Truly Yrs m
March 13, 1994 1994-CHDixielands Steal Your Heart f

June 18, 1994 1994-CHElbas Casanova V Heidlebar f
August 07, 1994 1994-CHFlofairs Proud Mary f

July 16, 1994 1994-CHGolden Heart Panda V Storm f
February 05, 1994 1994-CHHalo St. Andi of Pontatoc f

June 19, 1994 1994-CHHalo St. Mathais m
August 13, 1994 1994-CHHarve Bernard of Shagg Bark m

October 29, 1994 1994-CHHavasu Shores Sasha f
April 24, 1994 1994-CHHeaven Hi's Good As Gold f

August 21, 1994 1994-CHHeaven Hi's Shadow Dancer f
October 15, 1994 1994-CHHeidlebars Bedazzled V Nero f
August 21, 1994 1994-CHHeidlebars Benevolent Samson m

October 08, 1994 1994-CHHeidlebars Contessa V Rijn f
June 18, 1994 1994-CHHigh Chateaus Diedrich Aja m
May 07, 1994 1994-CHHigh Chateaus Orpheus m

September 24, 1994 1994-CHHigh Chateaus Thaddeus m
September 25, 1994 1994-CHJamelles Abbey Road f

June 12, 1994 1994-CHKennebank Lincoln Von Abraham 1990 m
September 09, 1994 1994-CHKryskara Cherry Jubilee 1997 f

March 04, 1994 1994-CHKryskara Cherry Vanilla f
November 19, 1994 1994-CHLa Casas Design V Stoan f

April 03, 1994 1994-CHLa Casas Sebastian Babe f
December 10, 1994 1994-CHLeatherstockings Charade f

June 04, 1994 1994-CHLil Jons Corky Von Dietrich f
August 06, 1994 1994-CHLil Jons Emery Earl V Brk m

September 11, 1994 1994-CHLil Jons Spencer For Hire m
October 22, 1994 1994-CHLongmeadows Amos V Big Topp m

September 24, 1994 1994-CHLongmeadows Heart Breaker f
October 15, 1994 1994-CHLT's Son of Jarel m

July 10, 1994 1994-CHLynchcreeks Ella f
January 29, 1994 1994-CHMarus O My Stars V Kings Row f

June 12, 1994 1994-CHMarus Orion of Kings Row m
May 27, 1994 1994-CHMarus Orphan Annie f

November 12, 1994 1994-CHMickeys Instant Replay m
January 16, 1994 1994-CHMickeys Justin Case m

June 16, 1994 1994-CHMorris Breeze f
April 30, 1994 1994-CHMorris Commish m

October 30, 1994 1994-CHNerthus Cool Hand Luke m
August 07, 1994 1994-CHOmar V Herman Barry m

December 11, 1994 1994-CHOmar V Herman Taros m
2



CH Title Date CH Name Performance Title Year M F

June 03, 1994 1994-CHOpdyke Presley Tokyo V Opdyke m
July 24, 1994 1994-CHOpdykes Chanel f

October 08, 1994 1994-CHOpdykes Claudia f
October 29, 1994 1994-CHOpdykes Mysak Tokyo V Opdyke f
October 01, 1994 1994-CHOpdykes Rebecca f

December 11, 1994 1994-CHOsages Jamaica f
October 15, 1994 1994-CHOsages Jaquith f

May 22, 1994 1994-CHPegasus Memory Lane f
June 26, 1994 1994-CHPolar Blu Heart of Gold m
June 11, 1994 1994-CHPontatocs Benjamin m

September 10, 1994 1994-CHPrairieaire Magnificent Mike m
June 05, 1994 1994-CHRavenwoods Little Bretten f
April 03, 1994 1994-CHRavenwoods Sundance Kid f

December 03, 1994 1994-CHRescues Finest Bru 1997 m
March 12, 1994 1994-CHRevilos I'm Cameo f

November 26, 1994 1994-CHRidgewoods Callie Ann f
August 28, 1994 1994-CHRidgewoods Maudchen Liz f

September 16, 1994 1994-CHRidgewoods Sable V Tavistock f
December 18, 1994 1994-CHRidgewoods Sugar N Spice Liveoak f

September 25, 1994 1994-CHRidgewoods Tylor m
April 29, 1994 1994-CHRidgewoods Zandalee f
April 17, 1994 1994-CHRRR's Holi Tara V Kious f

September 18, 1994 1994-CHRRR's Suzie Q f
April 22, 1994 1994-CHSaffo Bring On Billy V Slaton f

March 05, 1994 1994-CHSaffos Conquest V Lyndale m
July 16, 1994 1994-CHSaffos Sweet Amanda f

November 06, 1994 1994-CHSandtrees Summersby m
April 16, 1994 1994-CHSebastians Bare Necessity m
July 24, 1994 1994-CHShagg Barks Ali Bubba m

October 16, 1994 1994-CHSki Bum Tot Von Feziwig f
May 22, 1994 1994-CHSlatons Give Me A Hand m
April 24, 1994 1994-CHSlatons Lite-Ning Strikes m
July 16, 1994 1994-CHSlatons Little Bernie m

November 04, 1994 1994-CHSlatons Numero Uno m
June 26, 1994 1994-CHSlatons Pride of Abraham f
May 30, 1994 1994-CHSnofires Cheddar Chomper f

June 19, 1994 1994-CHSnowsage April f
May 21, 1994 1994-CHSouth Shores Roseanne f
May 21, 1994 1994-CHSquaw Valleys Murphy Brown f

March 05, 1994 1994-CHStars Tyrone V Jamelle 1994 m
October 09, 1994 1994-CHStoans Dudley Do Right Of Jay-U 1993,1994 m
January 30, 1994 1994-CHStoans Quincy of Cabra 1995 m

November 19, 1994 1994-CHStoans Upsa Daisy De La Casa f
3



CH Title Date CH Name Performance Title Year M F

June 19, 1994 1994-CHStory Books Legend V Sandcreek 1996 m
August 27, 1994 1994-CHSubira Accord of Amberdee m
March 18, 1994 1994-CHSweetholms Levi Jeans m

September 25, 1994 1994-CHUrsa Van Rijn f
1994-CHUtopias My Guy V Crownepoint m

May 08, 1994 1994-CHWaughmars Windbneath My Wing f
August 31, 1994 1994-CHWestwinds Rhinestone Cowboy m

April 02, 1994 1994-CHWoodstocks Crusader m
April 10, 1994 1994-CHWoodstocks Culligan m
June 24, 1994 1994-CHWorld Tops Count Bernard m

Totals: 135 9 64 71 

Due to the high number of Performance titles they are  listed in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title
AKC Performance titles started with Obedience back in 1936.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
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Saint Bernard AKC Performance Titles For 1994

CH Name Titles Date M FF
CD

1994 
Alex CD April 23, 1994 m
Almshaus Lily of The Valley CD June 11, 1994 ff
Beethovens Born To Please CD May 29, 1994 m

1994-CHBelyns Scoutmaster O'Lynchcreek CD June 12, 1994 m
1989-CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo CD June 04, 1994 m
1996-CHBuena Vistas Allegra CD May 22, 1994 ff
1995-CHBuena Vistas Copper Mtn Cece CD September 25, 1994 ff
1993-CHChads Gloria O'Lynchcreek CD January 22, 1994 ff

Harmonys Snowstorm V Damme CD February 19, 1994 ff
Keepsakes Bela Myone Tuppance CD October 29, 1994 m
Lite-Weight Cruzin Bruzer CD November 12, 1994 m
Osages Babs Bunny CD July 17, 1994 ff
Prince Yogi Le Baron CD November 05, 1994 m
Rescues Gabriel V Baronhorn CD August 07, 1994 ff

1992-CHRevilos Houston V Dolly CD July 10, 1994 m
Runaway Randy Barry-Hund CD April 02, 1994 m

1997-CHSmokeys Lady of Royalty CD November 26, 1994 ff
South Forks Randy Lucky Cee CD February 19, 1994 m

1994-CHStars Tyrone V Jamelle CD May 29, 1994 m
Villa De's Tinkerbell CD November 25, 1994 ff

8 20 20 11 9 
CDX

1994 
1992-CHBelyns Sara O'Lynchcreek CDX April 23, 1994 ff

Brandy Stations High Hope CDX May 28, 1994 ff
1992-CHExcaliburs Friar V Eastgate CDX December 03, 1994 m
1992-CHMtn Shadows Chauser V Columbo CDX May 30, 1994 m

Omar V Herman Alpen-Lorelei CDX October 01, 1994 ff
1994-CHStoans Dudley Do Right Of Jay-U CDX October 08, 1994 m

4 6 6 3 3 
TD

1994 
Morris Calla Lily TD March 26, 1994 ff

0 1 1 0 1 
UD

Page 1 



CH Name Titles Date M FF
1994 

Dotties Frisky UD April 03, 1994 ff
0 1 1 0 1 

Overall Summary:
12 28 28 14 14 

Due to the high number of Performance titles they are listed in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title
AKC Performance titles started with Obedience back in 1936.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
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Saint Bernard Club of America's Working Dog Titles For 1994

CH Name SBCA Performance Titles Date M F

(1) WP
Dustyacres Whizbang WP-1994 November 05, 1994 m
Mtn Shadows Cinnamon An Spice WP-1994 December 04, 1994 f

1994-CH/1994-WDCHStoans Dudley Do Right Of Jay-U WP-1994 October 01, 1994 m
1992-CHStoans Zero Hour of Shorecliff WP-1994 November 13, 1994 m

Title Summary: 4 3 1 

(2) WPX
Dustyacres Whizbang WPX-1994 November 05, 1994 m

1994-CH/1994-WDCHStoans Dudley Do Right Of Jay-U WPX-1994 November 05, 1994 m
Stoans Prince Thor of Veca WPX-1994 October 15, 1994 m

Title Summary: 3 3 0 

(3) WPS
1993-CHSweetholms Half Tone WPS-1994 May 26, 1994 f

Title Summary: 1 0 1 

DD2
1994-CH/1994-WDCHStoans Dudley Do Right Of Jay-U DD2-1994 May 26, 1994 m

Title Summary: 1 1 0 

WDCH
1994-CH/1994-WDCHStoans Dudley Do Right Of Jay-U WDCH-1994 November 05, 1994 m

Title Summary: 1 1 0 

Overall Totals: 10 8 2 

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives
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Saint Bernard Sires of AKC Titled Get For 1994
CH Sire CH Dam CH Get Performance Title Year M F

A Lee Saint Dartagnon A Lee Saint Valerie 1994-CHA Lee Saint Tyson m
Beaumonts Daze of Thunder Leeterras Victoria Llanasabe 1994-CHBeaumonts Tyrus Migic Mtn m

CHBelyns Columbo V Sultan Belyns Hopscotch V Exchequer 1992-CHMtn Shadows Chauser V Columbo 1988,1994 m
CHBelyns Quarter Master CHChads Katarina 1994-CHChads Madonna V Belyn f
CHBelyns Quarter Master CHChads Katarina 1994-CHChads Unchained Melody f
CHBelyns Quarter Master CHChads Katarina 1994-CHChads Whitely V Belyn f
CHBelyns Quarter Master CHStoans Knotty-B-Nice V Journey 1992-CHBelyns Sara O'Lynchcreek 1993,1994 f
CHBelyns Quarter Master CHStoans Knotty-B-Nice V Journey 1994-CHBelyns Scoutmaster O'Lynchcreek 1994 m
CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo Kennybunk Arapaho Legend 1994-CHKennebank Lincoln Von Abraham 1990 m
CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley 1994-CHSlatons Pride of Abraham f
CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer Echos Won Only V Paleface 1989-CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo 1994 m
CHBerics Ishmael CHBerics Ivory 1994-CHBerics Lucina Lee f
CHBerics Ishmael CHRosa Van Rijn 1994-CHAlta Van Rijn f
CHBerics Kubla Khan V Halo CHOpdykes Chanel 1994-CHHalo St. Mathais m

Brandy Stations Hocus Pocus Brandy Stations Natalie 1994-CHBrandy Stations Celebration m
CHBrowns Mister T Sunshines Spice of Mont D'or 1994-CHStory Books Legend V Sandcreek 1996 m

Brunos Von Brandon Swiss Miss Heidi Hi II Dotties Frisky 1989,1990,1994 f
CHCache Retreat Dakota Dr. LT CHCache Retreat Partly Sunny 1994-CHCache Retreat Savanna Mar-Don f
CHCache Retreat Dakota Dr. LT CHCache Retreat Remember Me 1994-CHCache Retreat Harmony f
CHCache Retreat Dakota Dr. LT CHCache Retreat Whisper 1994-CHCache Retreat L And T's Bubba Jo m
CHCache Retreat Dakota Dr. LT Lynns Devotion of Revilo 1992-CHRevilos Houston V Dolly 1994 m
CHCache Retreat Iron Courage CHCache Retreat Touch of Class 1994-CHCache Retreat Journey In Time f
CHCache Retreat Pardner CHCache Retreat On A Clear Day 1994-CHCache Retreat Mt Clear Sky m
CHCache Retreat Taj Mahal CHLil Jons Run For The Roses 1994-CHLil Jons Corky Von Dietrich f
CHCache Retreat Taj Mahal CHLil Jons Run For The Roses 1994-CHLil Jons Emery Earl V Brk m
CHCache Retreat Tobias Sweet Pea XII 1994-CHLeatherstockings Charade f

Cache Retreat V Col Parker Cache Retreat U Priscilla 1994-CHBigfoots Legacy V Sky Meadows f
CHCastor Van Rijn CHCache Retreat Join My Fan Club 1994-CHCache Retreat Sundance m
CHCastor Van Rijn CHCache Retreat Join My Fan Club 1994-CHCache Retreat Targhee m
CHCedarbrooks Limited Edition Cedarbrooks Cheer Leader 1994-CHCedarbrooks Barabbas Bear m
CHChads Jazz Man V Mickeys Mickeys Farah 1994-CHMickeys Instant Replay m
CHCrownepoints Masquerade CHKryskara Wild Cherry 1994-CHKryskara Cherry Jubilee 1997 f
CHCrownepoints Masquerade CHKryskara Wild Cherry 1994-CHKryskara Cherry Vanilla f
CHDoolittles King Tut Webe Jammin Prince Yogi Le Baron 1994 m

Eastgages Shermin Tank Eastgates Solemn Promise 1992-CHExcaliburs Friar V Eastgate 1992,1994 m
Echos Justice Is Mine Dilettantes Unique 1994-CHDilettantes Very Truly Yrs m
Elvis Du Vanel Andres Lauren Bacall 1994-CHAndres Quanta Du Vanel m

CHFlofairs Oklahoma Flofairs Wishful Thinking 1994-CHFlofairs Proud Mary f
CHGulliver Van Rijn South Shores Lit'l Surfer Girl 1994-CHHavasu Shores Sasha f
CHHeatherlands Bryce CHPontatocs Jesse 1994-CHHalo St. Andi of Pontatoc f
CHHeatherlands MacKenzie CHRidgewoods Amy V Liveoak 1994-CHRidgewoods Callie Ann f
CHHeatherlands MacKenzie CHRidgewoods Amy V Liveoak 1994-CHRidgewoods Sugar N Spice Liveoak f
CHHeidlebars Woodside CHSandtrees Breeze Again 1994-CHSandtrees Summersby m
CHHeildebars Woodside Freya Van Rijn 1994-CHHeidlebars Bedazzled V Nero f
CHHeildebars Woodside Freya Van Rijn 1994-CHHeidlebars Benevolent Samson m

Herr Mongo Bear Brandys Lucky Rose South Forks Randy Lucky Cee 1994 m
High Chateaus Drango High Chateaus Cora 1994-CHHigh Chateaus Orpheus m

CHHigh Chateaus Emir CHRosa Van Rijn 1994-CHElbas Casanova V Heidlebar f
CHHigh Chateaus Emir CHRosa Van Rijn 1994-CHHeidlebars Contessa V Rijn f
CHHigh Chateaus Falco II High Chateaus Juno 1994-CHHigh Chateaus Thaddeus m
CHHigh Chateaus Falco II Lil Jons Pipi Longstocking 1994-CHLil Jons Spencer For Hire m
CHHigh Chateaus Faust CHChads Katarina 1994-CHChads Jazz Man V Mickey m

1



CH Sire CH Dam CH Get Performance Title Year M F

CHHigh Chateaus Faust Waughmars What Am I Without 1994-CHWaughmars Windbneath My Wing f
CHHigh Chateaus Octavius High Chateaus Fairy Tale 1994-CHHigh Chateaus Diedrich Aja m

J-D's Robin Hood Omar V Herman Omar Boxann Korito V Herman 1994-CHOmar V Herman Barry m
Kellannys Otis V Buffett Castlewoods All of Me 1994-CHCastlewoods Charisma f
Kerrys Spirits of Whiskey Doolittles Peaches-N-Cream 1994-CHBo-Jaks Tulagi m
Kouragous V Lofty O'Dixieland Dixielands Vonda V D Wohly 1994-CHDixielands Steal Your Heart f

CHKryskara Butter Rum CHFiliae Kryskara Rock Star 1994-CHCanicula V Kryskara T G I F m
Kryskara Caryns Care Bear CHKryskaras April Fool 1994-CHRavenwoods Little Bretten f

CHKurtwoods Body By Fisher CHBristol Runes Moon Dreamer 1994-CHBristol Runes Moon Glow f
CHLa Casas Victor CHMc's Gewurztraminer 1994-CHLa Casas Sebastian Babe f
CHLa Casas Victor CHMc's Gewurztraminer 1994-CHSebastians Bare Necessity m
CHLT's Jarel LT's La Contessa Beullah 1994-CHLT's Son of Jarel m
CHLynchcreeks Ace V Stoan CHChads Katarina 1993-CHChads Gloria O'Lynchcreek 1994,1995 f
CHLynchcreeks Ace V Stoan CHChads Katarina 1994-CHChads Raleigh m
CHLynchcreeks Anthony CHCache Retreat Up Tempo Keepsakes Bela Myone Tuppance 1994 m
CHLynchcreeks Anthony CHCache Retreat Up Tempo 1994-CHCache Retreat Belinda f
CHLynchcreeks Bravo V Nicholas Almshaus Just A Breeze 1994-CHSweetholms Levi Jeans m
CHLynchcreeks Bravo V Nicholas Calientes Summer Sunshine 1994-CHCalientes Fashion Flair f
CHLynchcreeks Bravo V Nicholas CHRainydays Call Waiting V Stoan 1994-CHStoans Quincy of Cabra 1995 m
CHLynchcreeks Dres For Success Jamelles Cameo Appearance 1994-CHJamelles Abbey Road f

Lynns Ebony N'Ivory Revilo Belle Tiara Bare V Bogart 1994-CHRevilos I'm Cameo f
Magesticks Bo Regards World Tops Holiday Special 1994-CHWorld Tops Count Bernard m

CHMarus Orion of Kings Row CHSlatons Leading Lady 1994-CHSlatons Give Me A Hand m
Meadowrocks Holy Smokes Kesha La Fleur Saint Jean 1997-CHSmokeys Lady of Royalty 1994 f

CHMickeys Matterhorn Enforcer Abby Von Rosenborg 1994-CHClaus Von Rosenborg m
CHMickeys Matterhorn Enforcer CHAmberdees Roxanne of Subira 1994-CHAmberdees Veronica of Subira f
CHMickeys Matterhorn Enforcer CHWaughmars Uptown Girl 1994-CHMickeys Justin Case m

Mont Blancs Foreign Exchange Echos Leading Lady V Hohum 1994-CHHeaven Hi's Shadow Dancer f
CHMorris Beowulf CHMorris Holly V Mik-Lin 1994-CHMorris Breeze f
CHMorris Charley Brown Foresses Little Miss Robin 1994-CHCapistranos Augustus m
CHMorris Poet CHMorris Bonney Morris Calla Lily 1994 f
CHMorris Poet CHMorris Bonney 1994-CHMorris Commish m
CHNerthus Somethin To Believe In CHNerthus Have A Heart 1994-CHNerthus Cool Hand Luke m

Omar V Herman Arrio Omar V Herman Applause 1994-CHOmar V Herman Taros m
Omar V Herman Arrio Omar V Herman Stroika Omar V Herman Alpen-Lorelei 1993,1994 f
Opdykes Accomac Heidlebars Charisma Brandy Stations High Hope 1992,1994,1997 f
Opdykes Accomac Ridgewoods Sassafras 1994-CHRidgewoods Sable V Tavistock f
Opdykes Accomac Ridgewoods Sassafras 1994-CHRidgewoods Tylor m

CHOpdykes Fair Warning Rutherford Patti Too Deebarb 1994-CHDeebarbs Monk Rutherford m
CHOpdykes Lancaster CHCabrini Gilda V Opdyke 1994-CHCabrini Olivia f
CHOpdykes Lancaster CHOpdykes Salsa 1994-CHOpdykes Mysak Tokyo V Opdyke f
CHOpdykes Lancelot CHOpdykes Topaz II 1994-CHOpdykes Claudia f
CHOpdykes Reginald CHOpdykes Britton 1994-CHOpdykes Rebecca f
CHOpdykes Scottsdale CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley 1994-CHSlatons Numero Uno m
CHOsages Bridge To Cache Retreat Cache Retreat Excella V Osage 1994-CHCache Retreat Whisper f
CHOsages Debonair Dude Almshaus Sparkle Plenty 1994-CHAlmshaus Just Joe Kool 1993 m
CHOsages Debonair Dude Kal-Mars Tolan 1994-CHSki Bum Tot Von Feziwig f

Osages Taurus CHOsages Bionic Bunny 1994-CHOsages Jamaica f
Osages Taurus CHOsages Bionic Bunny 1994-CHOsages Jaquith f

CHPrairieaire Piece of Rox Manuella Von Tirolerhof 1994-CHPrairieaire Magnificent Mike m
Prairieaire Some Climax South Shores Lit'l Surfer Girl 1994-CHSouth Shores Roseanne f

CHRaphael Van Rijn CHAmberdees Sierra 1994-CHCon Tikis Calamity Jane f
CHRaphael Van Rijn CHCache Retreat Remember Me 1994-CHCache Retreat Mimis Legacy f
CHRaphael Van Rijn CHCrownepoints Grand Jury 1994-CHCrownepoints Legal Advice f
CHRaphael Van Rijn Crownepoints Precious Gem 1994-CHUtopias My Guy V Crownepoint m
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CHRaphael Van Rijn Elle Van Rijn 1994-CHDamascus Van Rijn m
CHRaphael Van Rijn CHSlatons Just Between Friends 1994-CHSaffos Sweet Amanda f

Ridgewoods Chug Along Ridgewoods Meggan V Opdyke 1994-CHRidgewoods Maudchen Liz f
CHRidgewoods Magnum Ridgewoods Lorelei 1994-CHRidgewoods Zandalee f
CHRRR's Beau Brummell Bear CHCache Retreat Ivana RRR 1994-CHRRR's Suzie Q f
CHRRR's Beau Brummell Bear CHStoans Ze Encore 1994-CHRRR's Holi Tara V Kious f
CHSaffos And Slatons Best of All CHSlatons Nothing But The Best 1994-CHRescues Finest Bru 1997 m
CHSaffos And Slatons Best of All CHSlatons Perfectly Incredible Rescues Gabriel V Baronhorn 1994 f
CHSaffos Christopher Robin CHWoodstocks Black-Eye Susan 1994-CHWoodstocks Crusader m
CHSaffos Christopher Robin CHWoodstocks Black-Eye Susan 1994-CHWoodstocks Culligan m

Sgt. Clide Von Preston Bonnie Star Bernard Runaway Randy Barry-Hund 1994 m
CHShagg Barks MacBeth Shagg Barks Hope Diamond 1994-CHHarve Bernard of Shagg Bark m
CHShagg Barks MacBeth Shagg Barks Hope Diamond 1994-CHShagg Barks Ali Bubba m
CHShilohs Heartbreak Kid CHLongmeadows Liesl 1994-CHLongmeadows Amos V Big Topp m
CHShilohs Heartbreak Kid CHLongmeadows Liesl 1994-CHLongmeadows Heart Breaker f

Silverados Bel Hi-Contender Bel Ami's Malinda V Bennie 1994-CHBel Ami's Gretchin V Max f
CHSlatons Justin Credible Snofire Mystique Von Pat 1994-CHSnofires Cheddar Chomper f
CHSlatons Knock-Out V Smalley CHSlatons Just Between Friends 1994-CHSaffo Bring On Billy V Slaton f
CHSlatons Lite-Weight He Aint Pine Hills Fetchen Gretchen Lite-Weight Cruzin Bruzer 1994 m
CHSlatons Lite-Weight He Aint Slatons KC Star of Encore 1994-CHSlatons Lite-Ning Strikes m
CHSlatons Lucky Ernie Heaven Hi's Golden Opportunity 1994-CHHeaven Hi's Good As Gold f
CHSnowsage Rasputin Van Rijn Doolittles Georgia Peaches 1994-CHCreek Banks Saint Elmo Fire m
CHSnowsage Rasputin Van Rijn CHSlatons Just Between Friends 1994-CHSaffos Conquest V Lyndale m
CHSnowsage Virgil Von Yondo Katz PJ's Silk Pajamas 1994-CHStars Tyrone V Jamelle 1994 m
CHSnowsage Virgil Von Yondo Kings Row Kalamity Jane 1994-CHMarus O My Stars V Kings Row f
CHSnowsage Virgil Von Yondo Kings Row Kalamity Jane 1994-CHMarus Orion of Kings Row m
CHSnowsage Virgil Von Yondo Kings Row Kalamity Jane 1994-CHMarus Orphan Annie f
CHSquaw Valleys Tom Sunbeams Trinket SQ Valley 1994-CHSquaw Valleys Murphy Brown f
CHSt. Chelles Jay-Beau West CHStoans Umeko of Jaz 1994-CHStoans Dudley Do Right Of Jay-U 1993,1994 m
CHSt. Chelles Jay-Beau West Westwinds Jade Lady 1994-CHWestwinds Rhinestone Cowboy m
CHStoans Fortuno of Copper Mtn CHStoans Isabelle V Encore 1994-CHLa Casas Design V Stoan f
CHStoans Fortuno of Copper Mtn CHStoans Isabelle V Encore 1994-CHStoans Upsa Daisy De La Casa f
CHStoans Knute of Jaz CHStoans Jinny Mae O'Lynchcreek 1994-CHLynchcreeks Ella f
CHSubira Claim To Fame CHAmberdees Eclipse of Subira 1994-CHSubira Accord of Amberdee m
CHSweetholms Gad A Bout CHCache Retreat Just A Joy 1996-CHBuena Vistas Allegra 1994 f
CHSweetholms Gad A Bout CHCache Retreat Just A Joy 1995-CHBuena Vistas Copper Mtn Cece 1994 f
CHSweetholms Gad A Bout Catari Desiree V Thundarr 1994-CHCatari Witch of Endor f
CHSweetholms Levi Jeans CHAlmshaus Whistin Dixie Almshaus Lily of The Valley 1994,1995,1999 f
CHSwissviews Charlemore CHHeidi V Ravenwood 1994-CHRavenwoods Sundance Kid f

The Boss Van Damme It's A Miracle Van Damme Harmonys Snowstorm V Damme 1994 f
Twin Oaks Zachary CHOsages Bionic Bunny Osages Babs Bunny 1994 f
Unknown Unknown Alex 1994 m

CHVan Rijns Renaissance CHSnowsage Lisa 1994-CHSnowsage April f
Villa De's Buddy N Soul Villa De's Daisy Mae Villa De's Tinkerbell 1994 f

CHWaughmars Gostrider N Sky High Chateaus Far West 1994-CHPontatocs Benjamin m
CHWaughmars Storm of World Top CHGolden Heart Clown of Dakota 1994-CHGolden Heart Panda V Storm f
CHWaughmars Storm of World Top CHGolden Heart Clown of Dakota 1994-CHPolar Blu Heart of Gold m
CHWaughmars Zenith V Woodcress CHOpdykes Britton 1994-CHOpdykes Chanel f
CHWaughmars Zenith V Woodcress CHOpdykes Reva 1994-CHOpdyke Presley Tokyo V Opdyke m
CHWindwards Aint No Saint Frisbee of Bishops Castle 1994-CHPegasus Memory Lane f
CHWindwards Aint No Saint CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley 1994-CHSlatons Little Bernie m

Windyridge Shorty Brandy Meendoza Beethovens Born To Please 1994,1995,1997 m
CHWito Van Rijn CHRakka Van Rijn 1994-CHUrsa Van Rijn f
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Totals: 144 160 34 75 85 

Due to the high number of Performance titles they are  listed in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title
AKC Performance titles started with Obedience back in 1936.
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Saint Bernard Dams of AKC Titled Get For 1998
CH Dam CH Sire CH Get Performance Title Year M FF

A Lee Saint Valerie A Lee Saint Dartagnon 1994-CHA Lee Saint Tyson m
Abby Von Rosenborg CHMickeys Matterhorn Enforcer 1994-CHClaus Von Rosenborg m
Almshaus Just A Breeze CHLynchcreeks Bravo V Nicholas 1994-CHSweetholms Levi Jeans m
Almshaus Sparkle Plenty CHOsages Debonair Dude 1994-CHAlmshaus Just Joe Kool 1993 m

CHAlmshaus Whistin Dixie CHSweetholms Levi Jeans Almshaus Lily of The Valley 1994,1995,1999 ff
CHAmberdees Eclipse of Subira CHSubira Claim To Fame 1994-CHSubira Accord of Amberdee m
CHAmberdees Roxanne of Subira CHMickeys Matterhorn Enforcer 1994-CHAmberdees Veronica of Subira ff
CHAmberdees Sierra CHRaphael Van Rijn 1994-CHCon Tikis Calamity Jane ff

Andres Lauren Bacall Elvis Du Vanel 1994-CHAndres Quanta Du Vanel m
Bel Ami's Malinda V Bennie Silverados Bel Hi-Contender 1994-CHBel Ami's Gretchin V Max ff
Belle Tiara Bare V Bogart Lynns Ebony N'Ivory Revilo 1994-CHRevilos I'm Cameo ff
Belyns Hopscotch V Exchequer CHBelyns Columbo V Sultan 1992-CHMtn Shadows Chauser V Columbo 1988,1994 m

CHBerics Ivory CHBerics Ishmael 1994-CHBerics Lucina Lee ff
Bonnie Star Bernard Sgt. Clide Von Preston Runaway Randy Barry-Hund 1994 m
Brandy Meendoza Windyridge Shorty Beethovens Born To Please 1994,1995,1997 m
Brandy Stations Natalie Brandy Stations Hocus Pocus 1994-CHBrandy Stations Celebration m
Brandys Lucky Rose Herr Mongo Bear South Forks Randy Lucky Cee 1994 m

CHBristol Runes Moon Dreamer CHKurtwoods Body By Fisher 1994-CHBristol Runes Moon Glow ff
CHCabrini Gilda V Opdyke CHOpdykes Lancaster 1994-CHCabrini Olivia ff

Cache Retreat Excella V Osage CHOsages Bridge To Cache Retreat 1994-CHCache Retreat Whisper ff
CHCache Retreat Ivana RRR CHRRR's Beau Brummell Bear 1994-CHRRR's Suzie Q ff
CHCache Retreat Join My Fan Club CHCastor Van Rijn 1994-CHCache Retreat Sundance m
CHCache Retreat Join My Fan Club CHCastor Van Rijn 1994-CHCache Retreat Targhee m
CHCache Retreat Just A Joy CHSweetholms Gad A Bout 1996-CHBuena Vistas Allegra 1994 ff
CHCache Retreat Just A Joy CHSweetholms Gad A Bout 1995-CHBuena Vistas Copper Mtn Cece 1994 ff
CHCache Retreat On A Clear Day CHCache Retreat Pardner 1994-CHCache Retreat Mt Clear Sky m
CHCache Retreat Partly Sunny CHCache Retreat Dakota Dr. LT 1994-CHCache Retreat Savanna Mar-Don ff
CHCache Retreat Remember Me CHCache Retreat Dakota Dr. LT 1994-CHCache Retreat Harmony ff
CHCache Retreat Remember Me CHRaphael Van Rijn 1994-CHCache Retreat Mimis Legacy ff
CHCache Retreat Touch of Class CHCache Retreat Iron Courage 1994-CHCache Retreat Journey In Time ff

Cache Retreat U Priscilla Cache Retreat V Col Parker 1994-CHBigfoots Legacy V Sky Meadows ff
CHCache Retreat Up Tempo CHLynchcreeks Anthony 1994-CHCache Retreat Belinda ff
CHCache Retreat Up Tempo CHLynchcreeks Anthony Keepsakes Bela Myone Tuppance 1994 m
CHCache Retreat Whisper CHCache Retreat Dakota Dr. LT 1994-CHCache Retreat L And T's Bubba Jo m

Calientes Summer Sunshine CHLynchcreeks Bravo V Nicholas 1994-CHCalientes Fashion Flair ff
Castlewoods All of Me Kellannys Otis V Buffett 1994-CHCastlewoods Charisma ff
Catari Desiree V Thundarr CHSweetholms Gad A Bout 1994-CHCatari Witch of Endor ff
Cedarbrooks Cheer Leader CHCedarbrooks Limited Edition 1994-CHCedarbrooks Barabbas Bear m

CHChads Katarina CHBelyns Quarter Master 1994-CHChads Madonna V Belyn ff
CHChads Katarina CHBelyns Quarter Master 1994-CHChads Unchained Melody ff
CHChads Katarina CHBelyns Quarter Master 1994-CHChads Whitely V Belyn ff
CHChads Katarina CHHigh Chateaus Faust 1994-CHChads Jazz Man V Mickey m
CHChads Katarina CHLynchcreeks Ace V Stoan 1993-CHChads Gloria O'Lynchcreek 1994,1995 ff
CHChads Katarina CHLynchcreeks Ace V Stoan 1994-CHChads Raleigh m
CHCrownepoints Grand Jury CHRaphael Van Rijn 1994-CHCrownepoints Legal Advice ff

Crownepoints Precious Gem CHRaphael Van Rijn 1994-CHUtopias My Guy V Crownepoint m
Dilettantes Unique Echos Justice Is Mine 1994-CHDilettantes Very Truly Yrs m
Dixielands Vonda V D Wohly Kouragous V Lofty O'Dixieland 1994-CHDixielands Steal Your Heart ff
Doolittles Georgia Peaches CHSnowsage Rasputin Van Rijn 1994-CHCreek Banks Saint Elmo Fire m
Doolittles Peaches-N-Cream Kerrys Spirits of Whiskey 1994-CHBo-Jaks Tulagi m
Eastgates Solemn Promise Eastgages Shermin Tank 1992-CHExcaliburs Friar V Eastgate 1992,1994 m
Echos Leading Lady V Hohum Mont Blancs Foreign Exchange 1994-CHHeaven Hi's Shadow Dancer ff
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Echos Won Only V Paleface CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer 1989-CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo 1994 m
Elle Van Rijn CHRaphael Van Rijn 1994-CHDamascus Van Rijn m

CHFiliae Kryskara Rock Star CHKryskara Butter Rum 1994-CHCanicula V Kryskara T G I F m
Flofairs Wishful Thinking CHFlofairs Oklahoma 1994-CHFlofairs Proud Mary ff
Foresses Little Miss Robin CHMorris Charley Brown 1994-CHCapistranos Augustus m
Freya Van Rijn CHHeildebars Woodside 1994-CHHeidlebars Bedazzled V Nero ff
Freya Van Rijn CHHeildebars Woodside 1994-CHHeidlebars Benevolent Samson m
Frisbee of Bishops Castle CHWindwards Aint No Saint 1994-CHPegasus Memory Lane ff

CHGolden Heart Clown of Dakota CHWaughmars Storm of World Top 1994-CHGolden Heart Panda V Storm ff
CHGolden Heart Clown of Dakota CHWaughmars Storm of World Top 1994-CHPolar Blu Heart of Gold m

Heaven Hi's Golden Opportunity CHSlatons Lucky Ernie 1994-CHHeaven Hi's Good As Gold ff
CHHeidi V Ravenwood CHSwissviews Charlemore 1994-CHRavenwoods Sundance Kid ff

Heidlebars Charisma Opdykes Accomac Brandy Stations High Hope 1992,1994,1997 ff
High Chateaus Cora High Chateaus Drango 1994-CHHigh Chateaus Orpheus m
High Chateaus Fairy Tale CHHigh Chateaus Octavius 1994-CHHigh Chateaus Diedrich Aja m
High Chateaus Far West CHWaughmars Gostrider N Sky 1994-CHPontatocs Benjamin m
High Chateaus Juno CHHigh Chateaus Falco II 1994-CHHigh Chateaus Thaddeus m
It's A Miracle Van Damme The Boss Van Damme Harmonys Snowstorm V Damme 1994 ff
Jamelles Cameo Appearance CHLynchcreeks Dres For Success 1994-CHJamelles Abbey Road ff
Kal-Mars Tolan CHOsages Debonair Dude 1994-CHSki Bum Tot Von Feziwig ff
Katz PJ's Silk Pajamas CHSnowsage Virgil Von Yondo 1994-CHStars Tyrone V Jamelle 1994 m
Kennybunk Arapaho Legend CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo 1994-CHKennebank Lincoln Von Abraham 1990 m
Kesha La Fleur Saint Jean Meadowrocks Holy Smokes 1997-CHSmokeys Lady of Royalty 1994 ff
Kings Row Kalamity Jane CHSnowsage Virgil Von Yondo 1994-CHMarus O My Stars V Kings Row ff
Kings Row Kalamity Jane CHSnowsage Virgil Von Yondo 1994-CHMarus Orion of Kings Row m
Kings Row Kalamity Jane CHSnowsage Virgil Von Yondo 1994-CHMarus Orphan Annie ff

CHKryskara Wild Cherry CHCrownepoints Masquerade 1994-CHKryskara Cherry Jubilee 1997 ff
CHKryskara Wild Cherry CHCrownepoints Masquerade 1994-CHKryskara Cherry Vanilla ff
CHKryskaras April Fool Kryskara Caryns Care Bear 1994-CHRavenwoods Little Bretten ff

Leeterras Victoria Llanasabe Beaumonts Daze of Thunder 1994-CHBeaumonts Tyrus Migic Mtn m
Lil Jons Pipi Longstocking CHHigh Chateaus Falco II 1994-CHLil Jons Spencer For Hire m

CHLil Jons Run For The Roses CHCache Retreat Taj Mahal 1994-CHLil Jons Corky Von Dietrich ff
CHLil Jons Run For The Roses CHCache Retreat Taj Mahal 1994-CHLil Jons Emery Earl V Brk m
CHLongmeadows Liesl CHShilohs Heartbreak Kid 1994-CHLongmeadows Amos V Big Topp m
CHLongmeadows Liesl CHShilohs Heartbreak Kid 1994-CHLongmeadows Heart Breaker ff

LT's La Contessa Beullah CHLT's Jarel 1994-CHLT's Son of Jarel m
Lynns Devotion of Revilo CHCache Retreat Dakota Dr. LT 1992-CHRevilos Houston V Dolly 1994 m
Manuella Von Tirolerhof CHPrairieaire Piece of Rox 1994-CHPrairieaire Magnificent Mike m

CHMc's Gewurztraminer CHLa Casas Victor 1994-CHLa Casas Sebastian Babe ff
CHMc's Gewurztraminer CHLa Casas Victor 1994-CHSebastians Bare Necessity m

Mickeys Farah CHChads Jazz Man V Mickeys 1994-CHMickeys Instant Replay m
CHMorris Bonney CHMorris Poet Morris Calla Lily 1994 ff
CHMorris Bonney CHMorris Poet 1994-CHMorris Commish m
CHMorris Holly V Mik-Lin CHMorris Beowulf 1994-CHMorris Breeze ff
CHNerthus Have A Heart CHNerthus Somethin To Believe In 1994-CHNerthus Cool Hand Luke m

Omar Boxann Korito V Herman J-D's Robin Hood Omar V Herman 1994-CHOmar V Herman Barry m
Omar V Herman Applause Omar V Herman Arrio 1994-CHOmar V Herman Taros m
Omar V Herman Stroika Omar V Herman Arrio Omar V Herman Alpen-Lorelei 1993,1994 ff

CHOpdykes Britton CHOpdykes Reginald 1994-CHOpdykes Rebecca ff
CHOpdykes Britton CHWaughmars Zenith V Woodcress 1994-CHOpdykes Chanel ff
CHOpdykes Chanel CHBerics Kubla Khan V Halo 1994-CHHalo St. Mathais m
CHOpdykes Reva CHWaughmars Zenith V Woodcress 1994-CHOpdyke Presley Tokyo V Opdyke m
CHOpdykes Salsa CHOpdykes Lancaster 1994-CHOpdykes Mysak Tokyo V Opdyke ff
CHOpdykes Topaz II CHOpdykes Lancelot 1994-CHOpdykes Claudia ff
CHOsages Bionic Bunny Osages Taurus 1994-CHOsages Jamaica ff

2



CH Dam CH Sire CH Get Performance Title Year M FF

CHOsages Bionic Bunny Osages Taurus 1994-CHOsages Jaquith ff
CHOsages Bionic Bunny Twin Oaks Zachary Osages Babs Bunny 1994 ff

Pine Hills Fetchen Gretchen CHSlatons Lite-Weight He Aint Lite-Weight Cruzin Bruzer 1994 m
CHPontatocs Jesse CHHeatherlands Bryce 1994-CHHalo St. Andi of Pontatoc ff
CHRainydays Call Waiting V Stoan CHLynchcreeks Bravo V Nicholas 1994-CHStoans Quincy of Cabra 1995 m
CHRakka Van Rijn CHWito Van Rijn 1994-CHUrsa Van Rijn ff
CHRidgewoods Amy V Liveoak CHHeatherlands MacKenzie 1994-CHRidgewoods Callie Ann ff
CHRidgewoods Amy V Liveoak CHHeatherlands MacKenzie 1994-CHRidgewoods Sugar N Spice Liveoak ff

Ridgewoods Lorelei CHRidgewoods Magnum 1994-CHRidgewoods Zandalee ff
Ridgewoods Meggan V Opdyke Ridgewoods Chug Along 1994-CHRidgewoods Maudchen Liz ff
Ridgewoods Sassafras Opdykes Accomac 1994-CHRidgewoods Sable V Tavistock ff
Ridgewoods Sassafras Opdykes Accomac 1994-CHRidgewoods Tylor m

CHRosa Van Rijn CHBerics Ishmael 1994-CHAlta Van Rijn ff
CHRosa Van Rijn CHHigh Chateaus Emir 1994-CHElbas Casanova V Heidlebar ff
CHRosa Van Rijn CHHigh Chateaus Emir 1994-CHHeidlebars Contessa V Rijn ff

Rutherford Patti Too Deebarb CHOpdykes Fair Warning 1994-CHDeebarbs Monk Rutherford m
CHSandtrees Breeze Again CHHeidlebars Woodside 1994-CHSandtrees Summersby m

Shagg Barks Hope Diamond CHShagg Barks MacBeth 1994-CHHarve Bernard of Shagg Bark m
Shagg Barks Hope Diamond CHShagg Barks MacBeth 1994-CHShagg Barks Ali Bubba m

CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo 1994-CHSlatons Pride of Abraham ff
CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley CHOpdykes Scottsdale 1994-CHSlatons Numero Uno m
CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley CHWindwards Aint No Saint 1994-CHSlatons Little Bernie m
CHSlatons Just Between Friends CHRaphael Van Rijn 1994-CHSaffos Sweet Amanda ff
CHSlatons Just Between Friends CHSlatons Knock-Out V Smalley 1994-CHSaffo Bring On Billy V Slaton ff
CHSlatons Just Between Friends CHSnowsage Rasputin Van Rijn 1994-CHSaffos Conquest V Lyndale m

Slatons KC Star of Encore CHSlatons Lite-Weight He Aint 1994-CHSlatons Lite-Ning Strikes m
CHSlatons Leading Lady CHMarus Orion of Kings Row 1994-CHSlatons Give Me A Hand m
CHSlatons Nothing But The Best CHSaffos And Slatons Best of All 1994-CHRescues Finest Bru 1997 m
CHSlatons Perfectly Incredible CHSaffos And Slatons Best of All Rescues Gabriel V Baronhorn 1994 ff

Snofire Mystique Von Pat CHSlatons Justin Credible 1994-CHSnofires Cheddar Chomper ff
CHSnowsage Lisa CHVan Rijns Renaissance 1994-CHSnowsage April ff

South Shores Lit'l Surfer Girl CHGulliver Van Rijn 1994-CHHavasu Shores Sasha ff
South Shores Lit'l Surfer Girl Prairieaire Some Climax 1994-CHSouth Shores Roseanne ff

CHStoans Isabelle V Encore CHStoans Fortuno of Copper Mtn 1994-CHLa Casas Design V Stoan ff
CHStoans Isabelle V Encore CHStoans Fortuno of Copper Mtn 1994-CHStoans Upsa Daisy De La Casa ff
CHStoans Jinny Mae O'Lynchcreek CHStoans Knute of Jaz 1994-CHLynchcreeks Ella ff
CHStoans Knotty-B-Nice V Journey CHBelyns Quarter Master 1992-CHBelyns Sara O'Lynchcreek 1993,1994 ff
CHStoans Knotty-B-Nice V Journey CHBelyns Quarter Master 1994-CHBelyns Scoutmaster O'Lynchcreek 1994 m
CHStoans Umeko of Jaz CHSt. Chelles Jay-Beau West 1994-CHStoans Dudley Do Right Of Jay-U 1993,1994 m
CHStoans Ze Encore CHRRR's Beau Brummell Bear 1994-CHRRR's Holi Tara V Kious ff

Sunbeams Trinket SQ Valley CHSquaw Valleys Tom 1994-CHSquaw Valleys Murphy Brown ff
Sunshines Spice of Mont D'or CHBrowns Mister T 1994-CHStory Books Legend V Sandcreek 1996 m
Sweet Pea XII CHCache Retreat Tobias 1994-CHLeatherstockings Charade ff
Swiss Miss Heidi Hi II Brunos Von Brandon Dotties Frisky 1989,1990,1994 ff
Unknown Unknown Alex 1994 m
Villa De's Daisy Mae Villa De's Buddy N Soul Villa De's Tinkerbell 1994 ff

CHWaughmars Uptown Girl CHMickeys Matterhorn Enforcer 1994-CHMickeys Justin Case m
Waughmars What Am I Without CHHigh Chateaus Faust 1994-CHWaughmars Windbneath My Wing ff
Webe Jammin CHDoolittles King Tut Prince Yogi Le Baron 1994 m
Westwinds Jade Lady CHSt. Chelles Jay-Beau West 1994-CHWestwinds Rhinestone Cowboy m

CHWoodstocks Black-Eye Susan CHSaffos Christopher Robin 1994-CHWoodstocks Crusader m
CHWoodstocks Black-Eye Susan CHSaffos Christopher Robin 1994-CHWoodstocks Culligan m

World Tops Holiday Special Magesticks Bo Regards 1994-CHWorld Tops Count Bernard m
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Totals: 144 160 34 75 85 

Due to the high number of Performance titles they are  listed in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title
AKC Performance titles started with Obedience back in 1936.
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Saint Bernard AKC Best In Show Wins For 1994

CH Name AKC Performance Titles Date Show # of P. BIS # BIS Comp. M FF

CHLynchcreeks Executive m
March 12, 1994 Moberly Missouri KC, MO 27 BIS 2 1735 
March 13, 1994 Columbia Missouri KC, MO 28 BIS 3 1703 

Dog's Totals: 2 3,438 
CHOpdykes Stetson m

September 04, 1994 KC of Niagara Falls, NY 5 BIS 1 963 
Dog's Totals: 1 963 

CHSilverados Happy Boy m
April 24, 1994 Lewis Clark KC, ID 29 BIS 1 896 

Dog's Totals: 1 896 
CHSlatons Lite-Weight He Aint m

April 10, 1994 Greater Hickory KC, NC 19 BIS 1 749 
Dog's Totals: 1 749 

CHSlatons Piece of The Action m
CD October 15, 1994 Palisades KC, NJ 13 BIS 1 1246 
CD November 13, 1994 Owensboro River City KC, KY 15 BIS 2 507 

Dog's Totals: 2 1,753 
CHSweetholms Heartbreak Kid m

July 02, 1994 Bell Vernon KA, WA 34 BIS 1 876 
Dog's Totals: 1 876 

Totals: 8 

# of P. = Number of placements in Group at the time of the BIS win
Comp. = Number of dogs in competition at the show

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives



Saint Bernard AKC Group Placements For 1994
CH Name AKC Titles M F Date Show 1 2 3 4 # of P. BIS # BIS Comp.

CH Alpines Nakeea V Beric m
January 29, 1994 Wallkill KC, NY 4 3 

Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 
CH Belyns Sara O'Lynchcreek f

CD March 20, 1994 Boca Raton DC, FL 3 5 
CD April 01, 1994 Lake Eustis KC, FL 4 6 
CD April 03, 1994 Seminole DFA, FL 3 7 
CD April 10, 1994 Greater Gainesville DFA, FL 3 8 
CDX April 30, 1994 Treasure Coast KC of Florida, FL 4 9 
CDX May 22, 1994 Greater Napies DC, FL 4 10 
CDX July 10, 1994 Manatee KC, FL 1 11 

Dog's Totals: 7 1 0 3 3 7 0 0 
CH Crownepoints Legal Eagle f

September 10, 1994 Central Iowa KC, IA 2 1 
September 16, 1994 Rolla Missouri KC, MO 4 2 

Dog's Totals: 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 
CH Dilettantes Very Truly Yours m

April 03, 1994 Newman KC, GA 2 1 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 

CH Golden Heart Panda V Storm m
January 22, 1994 Kenai KC, AK 4 1 

Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 
CH Karmacs Ace In The Hole m

March 05, 1994 Three Rivers KC of Missouri, MO 4 2 
March 06, 1994 Belle City KC, IL 3 3 

October 22, 1994 Decatur Alabama KC, AL 4 4 
Dog's Totals: 3 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 

CH La Casa Design V Stoan f
December 18, 1994 Brevard KC, FL 4 1 

Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 
CH Lil Jons Brando Colone Wood m

June 04, 1994 Ladies DC, MA 2 2 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 

CH Lynchcreeks Executive m
January 15, 1994 Arkansas KC, AR 2 22 
January 16, 1994 Arkansas KC, AR 1 23 
January 29, 1994 Park Shore KC, IL 4 24 

February 20, 1994 Southeastern Iowa KC, IA 2 25 
March 06, 1994 Cudahy KC, WI 1 26 
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CH Name AKC Titles M F Date Show 1 2 3 4 # of P. BIS # BIS Comp.

March 09, 1994 Evansville KC, KY 1 29 
March 12, 1994 Moberly Missouri KC, MO 1 27 BIS 2 1735 
March 13, 1994 Columbia Missouri KC, MO 1 28 BIS 3 1703 
March 21, 1994 KC of Columbus Indiana KC, KY 4 30 
March 22, 1994 Owensboro River City KC, KY 4 31 
March 26, 1994 Clinton Iowa KC, IA 2 32 

April 02, 1994 International KC of Chicago, IL 3 33 
April 13, 1994 Valdosta KC, GA 2 34 
April 14, 1994 Augusta KC, GA 4 35 
April 15, 1994 Macon KC, GA 3 36 
April 16, 1994 Atlanta KC, GA 1 37 
April 25, 1994 Rock Creek KC, MD 2 38 
April 30, 1994 Egyptian KC, IL 1 39 
May 01, 1994 Crab Orchard KC, IL 1 40 
May 07, 1994 Jefferson County KC of MO, MO 3 41 

June 12, 1994 KC of Yorkville IL, IL 1 42 
August 28, 1994 Bloomington Indiana KC, IN 2 43 

September 10, 1994 Jefferson County KC of MO, MO 3 44 
September 11, 1994 Belle City KC, IL 1 45 
September 24, 1994 St. Charles Missouri KC, MO 4 46 

October 07, 1994 Jefferson City Missouri KC, MO 2 47 
October 08, 1994 Columbia Missouri KC, MO 1 48 
October 09, 1994 Columbia Missouri KC, MO 4 49 
October 21, 1994 Mattoon KC, IL 2 50 

November 05, 1994 Mid Continent KC, OK 4 51 
November 19, 1994 Cornhusker KC of Lincoln, NE 1 52 
November 20, 1994 Nebraska KC, NE 2 53 
December 04, 1994 Kankakee River Valley KC, IL 2 54 
December 16, 1994 Fox River Valley KC, IL 1 55 
December 17, 1994 Skokie Valley KC, IL 4 56 
December 18, 1994 Chicago Gold Coast KC, IL 2 57 
December 19, 1994 KC of Yorkville IL, IL 2 58 

Dog's Totals: 37 13 12 4 8 37 2 3438 
CH Matterhorns Lucille f

March 27, 1994 Tucson KC, AZ 4 1 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 

CH Mickeys Juggernaut m
May 08, 1994 Greater Sierra Vista KC, AZ 4 1 

Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 
CH Opdykes Eden f

May 01, 1994 Central New York KC, NY 4 1 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 
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CH Name AKC Titles M F Date Show 1 2 3 4 # of P. BIS # BIS Comp.

CH Opdykes Stetson m
May 01, 1994 Ann Arbor KC, MI 2 1 

June 05, 1994 Forsyth KC, NC 3 2 
July 23, 1994 Medina KC, OH 2 3 
July 24, 1994 La Porte County KC, IN 1 4 

September 04, 1994 KC of Niagara Falls, NY 1 5 BIS 1 963 
Dog's Totals: 5 2 2 1 0 5 1 963 

CH Ramses Van Rijn m
February 12, 1994 Central Indiana KC, IN 3 8 

Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 
CH Revilos Houston V Dolly m

CD October 08, 1994 Timberland Valley DFA, WA 2 3 
CD October 09, 1994 Vancouver KC, WA 4 4 

Dog's Totals: 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 
CH Saffos Sweet Amanda f

July 17, 1994 Duluth KC, MN 2 1 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 

CH Silverados Happy Boy m
February 27, 1994 Silver Bay KC of San Diego, CA 1 25 

March 13, 1994 Timberland Valley DFA, WA 3 26 
March 18, 1994 Eugene KC, OR 1 27 

April 23, 1994 Palouse Hills DF, ID 3 28 
April 24, 1994 Lewis Clark KC, ID 1 29 BIS 1 896 
June 26, 1994 Clackamas KC, OR 4 30 
July 03, 1994 Mt Baker KC, WA 3 31 
July 24, 1994 Tualatin KC, OR 1 32 

September 16, 1994 Yakima Valley KC, WA 1 33 
September 17, 1994 Ephrata Moses Lake KC, WA 4 34 
September 18, 1994 Wenatchee KC, WA 4 35 

October 16, 1994 Olympia DFA, WA 1 36 
Dog's Totals: 12 6 0 3 3 12 1 896 

CH Slatons Lite-Weight He Aint m
April 09, 1994 Piedmont KC, NC 2 18 
April 10, 1994 Greater Hickory KC, NC 1 19 BIS 1 749 

Dog's Totals: 2 1 1 0 0 2 1 749 
CH Slatons No Face At All f

May 21, 1994 Council Bluffs KC, NE 4 1 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 

CH Slatons Piece of The Action m
CD February 20, 1994 Colorado KC, CO 2 4 
CD March 06, 1994 Garden City Kansas KC, KS 4 5 
CD June 19, 1994 Central Wyoming KC, WY 4 6 
CD August 21, 1994 Buckhorn Valley KC, CO 4 7 
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CH Name AKC Titles M F Date Show 1 2 3 4 # of P. BIS # BIS Comp.

CD September 18, 1994 Berks County KC, PA 2 8 
CD September 24, 1994 Butler County KC, PA 1 9 
CD September 25, 1994 Trumbull County KC, OH 2 10 
CD September 30, 1994 Augusta KC, NC 1 11 
CD October 01, 1994 Piedmont KC, NC 1 12 
CD October 15, 1994 Palisades KC, NJ 1 13 BIS 1 1246 
CD November 06, 1994 Tennessee Valley KC, TN 3 14 
CD November 13, 1994 Owensboro River City KC, KY 1 15 BIS 2 507 
CD November 20, 1994 Central Ohio KC, OH 4 16 
CD November 26, 1994 Huntington KC, WV 1 17 
CD November 27, 1994 Magic Valley KC, WV 1 18 
CD December 04, 1994 Boardwalk KC, NJ 1 19 
CD December 10, 1994 Susque Nango KC, NY 1 20 
CD December 11, 1994 Chenango Valley KC, NY 4 21 
CD December 16, 1994 Medina KC, OH 2 22 
CD December 17, 1994 Richland County KC, OH 2 23 
CD December 18, 1994 Western Reserve KC, OH 2 24 

Dog's Totals: 21 9 6 1 5 21 2 1753 
CH Subira Accord of Amberdee m

July 08, 1994 Channel City KC, CA 2 1 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 

CH Subira Advantage Amberdee m
March 20, 1994 South Bay KC, CA 2 1 
March 26, 1994 Scottsdale DFA, AZ 2 2 

October 15, 1994 Two Cities KC, CA 2 3 
Dog's Totals: 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 

CH Sweetholms Heartbreak Kid m
January 16, 1994 Puyallup Valley DF, WA 2 32 

May 08, 1994 Olympia DFA, WA 4 33 
July 02, 1994 Bell Vernon KA, WA 1 34 BIS 1 876 

August 06, 1994 Oakland KC, CA 3 35 
August 28, 1994 Sammamish KC, WA 1 36 

October 02, 1994 Richland KC, WA 3 37 
October 21, 1994 Eagle Rock KC, ID 4 38 
October 22, 1994 Lizard Butte KC, ID 4 39 

December 11, 1994 Portland KC, OR 1 40 
Dog's Totals: 9 3 1 2 3 9 1 876 

CH Sylvanhurst Differnt Drummer m
February 20, 1994 Greenville KC, SC 3 15 

July 31, 1994 Spartanburg KC, SC 3 16 
October 01, 1994 Greater Panama City DFA, FL 1 17 

Dog's Totals: 3 1 0 2 0 3 0 0 
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Overall Group Totals: 118 36 31 18 33 8 

# of P. = Number of placements in Group
Comp. = Number of dogs in competition at the show

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
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Saint Bernard Specialty Show Wins For 1994
CH Name MF AKC Titles Date Show BOB BOS W COMP. HIT TT

 Independent Specialty Shows, Trials & Tests
CH Alpines Nakeea V Beric m

April 10, 1994 Greater Madison SBC, WI BOB 2 20 
April 17, 1994 SBC of Greater Atlanta, GA BOB 3 32 
April 22, 1994 Greater Washington SBC, MD BOB 4 61 

Dog's totals: 3 3 0 3 113 0 0 
CH Alta Van Rijn f

April 09, 1994 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI BOS 2 20 
April 10, 1994 Greater Madison SBC, WI BOS 3 20 

September 23, 1994 North Texas SBC, TX BOB 4 25 
Dog's totals: 3 1 2 3 65 0 0 

And C Siminole Wind m
May 20, 1994 Greater Omaha SBC, NE BOS 1 10 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 10 0 0 
CH Belyns Sara O'Lynchcreek f

CDX April 17, 1994 SBC of Greater Atlanta, GA BOS 4 32 
CDX May 29, 1994 Willamette Valley SBC, OR BOS 5 55 
CDX May 30, 1994 SBC of Puget Sound, OR BOS 6 49 

Dog's totals: 3 0 3 3 136 0 0 
CH Belyns Scoutmaster O'Lynchcreek f

CD December 09, 1994 SBC of South Florida, FL BOS 1 14 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 14 0 0 

CH Buena Vistas Bella V Joy f
CD February 19, 1994 SBC of San Diego, CA BOS 1 44 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 44 0 0 
CH Cache Retreat Mimis Legacy f

September 05, 1994 Greater Cincinnati SBC, OH BOS 1 72 
September 09, 1994 Great Salt Lake SBC, UT BOB 2 18 

Dog's totals: 2 1 1 2 90 0 0 
CH Cache Retreat Preston Wolfgang m

August 19, 1994 Northern Colorado SBC, CO BOS 1 22 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 22 0 0 

CH Cache Retreat Savanna Mar-Don f
February 11, 1994 Central Indiana SBC, IN BOS 1 17 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 17 0 0 
CH Cache Retreat Snow Drifter m

May 13, 1994 Greater Twin Cities SBC, MN BOB 1 17 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 17 0 0 
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CH Name MF AKC Titles Date Show BOB BOS W COMP. HIT TT

CH Cache Retreat Sundance f
CD September 09, 1994 Great Salt Lake SBC, UT BOS 1 18 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 18 0 0 
CH Chads Madonna V Belyn f

August 05, 1994 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA BOS 1 36 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 36 0 0 

Cosette V Engelahft f
May 13, 1994 Greater Twin Cities SBC, MN BOS 1 17 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 17 0 0 
CH Damascus Van Rijn m

April 09, 1994 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI BOB 3 20 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 20 0 0 

CH Filiae Kryskara Rock Star f
March 04, 1994 SBC of Greater St. Louis, IL BOS 2 34 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 34 0 0 
CH Golden Heart Clown of Dakota f

June 24, 1994 SBC of Alaska, AK BOB 6 12 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 12 0 0 

CH Halo St. Mathais m
March 25, 1994 North Texas SBC, TX BOB 1 27 

September 23, 1994 North Texas SBC, TX BOS 2 25 
Dog's totals: 2 1 1 2 52 0 0 

CH Heavens Hi's Cloisonne Dragon f
August 19, 1994 Northern Colorado SBC, CO BOB 1 22 

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 22 0 0 
CH Heidlebars Bedazzled V Nero f

April 22, 1994 Greater Washington SBC, MD BOS 1 61 
October 09, 1994 Northern New Jersey SBC, NJ BOS 2 46 

Dog's totals: 2 0 2 2 107 0 0 
CH Jamelles Abbey Road f

August 13, 1994 SBC of Southern California, CA BOS 1 37 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 37 0 0 

CH Kryskara Cherrys Jubilee f
September 09, 1994 SBC of Greater St. Louis, IL BOS 1 20 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 20 0 0 
CH Lynchcreeks Ella f

January 09, 1994 SBC of Puget Sound, WA BOS 1 30 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 30 0 0 

CH Lynchcreeks Executive m
March 04, 1994 SBC of Greater St. Louis, IL BOB 5 34 

May 28, 1994 Greater Cincinnati SBC, OH BOB 6 14 
September 04, 1994 Ohio SBC, OH BOB 7 91 
September 05, 1994 Greater Cincinnati SBC, OH BOB 8 72 
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CH Name MF AKC Titles Date Show BOB BOS W COMP. HIT TT

September 09, 1994 SBC of Greater St. Louis, IL BOB 9 20 
November 18, 1994 Greater Omaha SBC, NE BOB 10 14 

Dog's totals: 6 6 0 6 245 0 0 
CH Majestic Aiming High V Abe m

December 09, 1994 SBC of South Florida, FL BOB 2 14 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 14 0 0 

CH Opdykes Claudia f
October 08, 1994 SBC of Alaska, AK BOS 1 9 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 9 0 0 
CH Opdykes Marissa f

September 03, 1994 Maumee Valley SBC, OH BOS 4 90 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 90 0 0 

CH Opdykes Nadene f
June 03, 1994 Maumee Valley SBC, OH BOS 1 15 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 15 0 0 
CH Opdykes Presley Tokyo m

October 09, 1994 Northern New Jersey SBC, NJ BOB 1 46 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 46 0 0 

CH Opdykes Stetson m
May 28, 1994 SBC of America # 56, OR BOB 3 102 

June 03, 1994 Maumee Valley SBC, OH BOB 4 15 
September 03, 1994 Maumee Valley SBC, OH BOB 5 90 

Dog's totals: 3 3 0 3 207 0 0 
CH Osages Amanda V Twin Oaks f

May 28, 1994 SBC of America # 56, OR BOS 1 102 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 102 0 0 

CH Osages Ayla f
September 30, 1994 Heart of America SBC, KS BOB 2 9 

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 9 0 0 
CH Osages Iza f

March 04, 1994 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ BOB 1 55 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 55 0 0 

CH Pontatocs Alex m
March 04, 1994 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ BOS 1 55 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 55 0 0 
CH Ramses Van Rijn m

February 11, 1994 Central Indiana SBC, IN BOB 6 17 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 17 0 0 

CH Rescues Finest Bru m
September 30, 1994 Heart of America SBC, KS BOS 1 9 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 9 0 0 
CH Revilos Houston V Dolly m

CD April 16, 1994 Sacramento Sierra SBC, CA BOB 7 37 
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CH Name MF AKC Titles Date Show BOB BOS W COMP. HIT TT

CD May 29, 1994 Willamette Valley SBC, OR BOB 8 55 
CD May 30, 1994 SBC of Puget Sound, OR BOB 9 49 
CD November 06, 1994 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ BOB 10 47 

Dog's totals: 4 4 0 4 188 0 0 
CH Revilos I'm Cameo f

March 12, 1994 SBC of Greater San Jose, CA BOS 1 29 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 29 0 0 

CH Revilos My Curly Sue f
November 06, 1994 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ BOS 1 47 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 47 0 0 
CH Silverados Happy Boy m

February 19, 1994 SBC of San Diego, CA BOB 2 44 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 44 0 0 

CH Slatons Executive Sweet f
May 28, 1994 Greater Cincinnati SBC, OH BOS 1 14 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 14 0 0 
CH Slatons Juno Von Majewski f

September 04, 1994 Ohio SBC, OH BOS 1 91 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 91 0 0 

CH Slatons No Face At All f
April 22, 1994 Heart of America SBC, KS BOS 1 13 
May 20, 1994 Greater Omaha SBC, NE BOB 2 10 

Dog's totals: 2 1 1 2 23 0 0 
CH Slatons Piece of The Action m

CD April 22, 1994 Heart of America SBC, KS BOB 1 13 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 13 0 0 

CH Snowballs North To Alaska f
April 16, 1994 Sacramento Sierra SBC, CA BOS 1 37 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 37 0 0 
CH Snowsage April f

March 25, 1994 North Texas SBC, TX BOS 1 27 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 27 0 0 

CH Stoans MacDuff of Valinta m
CD January 09, 1994 SBC of Puget Sound, WA BOB 1 30 

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 30 0 0 
CH Subira Claim To Fame m

August 13, 1994 SBC of Southern California, CA BOB 5 37 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 37 0 0 

CH Sweetholms Heartbreak Kid m
March 12, 1994 SBC of Greater San Jose, CA BOB 13 29 

August 05, 1994 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA BOB 14 36 
October 08, 1994 SBC of Alaska, AK BOB 15 9 

Dog's totals: 3 3 0 3 74 0 0 
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CH Waughmars Storm of World Top m
June 24, 1994 SBC of Alaska, AK BOS 2 12 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 12 0 0 
Wursts Kansas Katy f

November 18, 1994 Greater Omaha SBC, NE BOS 1 14 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 14 0 0 

 Independent Specialty Shows, Trials & Tests
Beethovens Born To Please m

February 19, 1994 SBC of San Diego, CA NB 193.5 1 
May 26, 1994 SBC of America # 56/21 OR NB 198.5 2 

CD May 29, 1994 SBC of America Regional, OR NB 196 3 
CD May 30, 1994 SBC of Puget Sound, OR NB 194.5 4 

Dog's totals: 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 
Brandy Stations High Hope f
CD April 22, 1994 Greater Washington SBC, MD OA 190.5 2 

Dog's totals: 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 
CH Chads Gloria O'Lynchcreek f

January 09, 1994 SBC of Puget Sound, WA NA 188.5 1 
Dog's totals: 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 

Keepsakes Bela Myone Tuppance m
CD November 06, 1994 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ NB 181 1 

Dog's totals: 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 
Shorecliffs Zesty Swisscream m
CD April 09, 1994 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI OA 182 3 

Dog's totals: 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 
CH Stars Tyrone V Jamelle m

March 04, 1994 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ NB 173 1 
Dog's totals: 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 

Overall totals: 36 36 9 

BOS was first awarded in 1942
There were NO National Specialties in 1944, 1945, 1947 & 1962
W = Number of BOB/BOS win at independent specialty shows
Comp. = Number of dogs in competition at the show
T = Number of HIT win at independent specialty trials
* = AKC Rescinded award
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Saint Bernard AKC High In Trial Breakdown For 1994
CH AKC Performance Titles Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB HIT A N S # M F

Beethovens Born To Please
Novice

February 19, 1994 SBC of San Diego, CA 193.50 1 1 
May 26, 1994 SBC of America #21 OR 198.50 2 1 

CD May 29, 1994 SBC of America Regional, OR 196.00 3 2 
CD May 30, 1994 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 194.50 4 3 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 4 4 0 1 3 0 m
Brandy Stations High Hope

Open
CD April 22, 1994 Greater Washington SBC, MD 190.50 2 2 1 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 1 0 0 1 1 f
1993-CHChads Gloria O'Lynchcreek

Novice
1993-CH January 09, 1994 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 188.50 1 1 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 1 0 0 1 0 f
Keepsakes Bela Myone Tuppance

Novice
CD November 06, 1994 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 181.00 1 1 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 1 0 0 1 0 m
Shorecliff Zesty Swisscream

Open
CD April 09, 1994 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI 182.00 3 3 1 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 1 0 0 1 1 m
1994-CHStars Tyrone V Jamelle

Novice
1994-CH March 14, 1994 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 173.00 1 1 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 1 0 0 1 0 m

Overall class score averages and type of show breakdowns: ERR 189.29 186.25 ERR ERR ERR 9 0 1 8 
Overall number of qualifying scores in each class: 9 0 7 2 0 0 0 

HIT = Total Number of High In Trials
HIT = Number of High in Trials in Novice, Open or Utility
*Code* A = All Breed Trial; N = SBC of America's Trial; S = Saint Bernard Independent Specialty
# = Number of Qualifying Scores in the Classes of Open and/or Utility at the time of the High In Trial
Obedience Scores changed to current system in 1948.  Prior to 1948 the scoring system was different.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives

1



Saint Bernard AKC Obedience Trials & Tracking Tests For 1994

CH AKC Performance Titles Date Trial or Test Track NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

Alex
Novice

April 21, 1994 Birmingham OTC, AL 181.50 
April 22, 1994 Columbus KC, AL 178.00 

CD April 23, 1994 Tuscaloosa KC, AL 172.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 177.17 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 m

Almshaus Lily of The Valley
Novice

April 09, 1994 Washington State OTC, WA 191.00 
April 10, 1994 Washington State OTC, WA 181.50 

CD June 11, 1994 Puyallup Valley DF, WA 194.50 4 

CD August 07, 1994 Seattle KC, WA 191.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: 189.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 1 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 ff

Beethovens Born To Please
Novice

February 19, 1994 SBC of San Diego, CA 193.50 1 1 
May 26, 1994 SBC of America #21 OR 198.50 1 2 

CD May 29, 1994 SBC of America Regional, OR 196.00 1 3 

CD May 30, 1994 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 194.50 1 4 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 195.63 ERR ERR ERR ERR 4 0 0 0 0 4 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 m

1992-CHBelyns Sara O'Lynchcreek
Open

1992-CHCD April 02, 1994 West Volusia KC, FL 183.50 

1992-CHCD April 16, 1994 Atlanta KC, GA 186.00 

1992-CHCDX April 23, 1994 Old Dominion KC of N. Virginia, VA 182.00 

1992-CHCDX May 21, 1994 Greater Fort Myers DC, FL 186.50 3 

1992-CHCDX May 22, 1994 Greater Naples DC, FL 186.50 

1992-CHCDX June 11, 1994 Greater Miami DC, FL 190.00 2 

1992-CHCDX June 17, 1994 Lakeland Winter Haven KC, FL 183.00 

1992-CHCDX June 19, 1994 Pasco Florida KC, FL 193.00 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR 186.31 ERR ERR ERR 0 1 2 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 8 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 ff

1994-CHBelyns Scoutsmaster O'Lynchcreek
Novice

1994-CH May 21, 1994 Greater Fort Myers DC, FL 187.00 

1994-CH May 22, 1994 Greater Naples DC, FL 182.00 

1994-CHCD June 12, 1994 South Dade KC, FL 188.00 4 

1



CH AKC Performance Titles Date Trial or Test Track NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

1994-CHCD July 16, 1994 Clearwater KC, FL 177.00 

1994-CHCD July 17, 1994 Tampa Bay KC, FL 191.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 185.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 1 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 m

1989-CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo
Novice

1989-CHCD June 04, 1994 Ladies DC, MA 188.00 2 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 188.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 m

Brandy Stations High Hope
Open

CD April 22, 1994 Greater Washington SBC, MD 190.50 1 2 

CD May 22, 1994 Berks County DTC, PA 196.50 2 

CDX May 28, 1994 Glouchester KC, VA 184.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR 190.33 ERR ERR ERR 2 1 0 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 ff

1996-CHBuena Vistas Allegra
Novice

1996-CH February 19, 1994 SBC of San Diego, CA 188.00 2 

1996-CHCD May 22, 1994 Del Sur KC, CA 171.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 179.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 ff

1995-CHBuena Vistas Copper Mtn Cece
Novice

1995-CH February 27, 1994 Silver Bay KC of San Diego, CA 183.00 

1995-CHCD September 25, 1994 Santa Ana Valley KC, CA 176.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 179.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 ff

1993-CHChads Gloria O'Lynchcreek
Novice

1993-CH January 09, 1994 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 188.50 1 1 

1993-CH January 15, 1994 Sammamish KC, WA 182.50 

1993-CH January 21, 1994 Tualatin KC, OR 193.50 

1993-CHCD January 22, 1994 Portland Dog OC, OR 184.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 187.13 ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 ff

Dieb Will Steal Your Heart
Novice

November 20, 1994 North Shore KC, MA 194.00 
November 25, 1994 Windham County KC, MA 191.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 192.75 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 ff
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Dotties Frisky
Open

UD April 23, 1994 Manhattan Kansas KC, KS 194.00 

UD April 24, 1994 Topeka KC, KS 195.00 

UD April 29, 1994 Bartlesville KC, OK 195.50 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR ERR 194.83 ERR ERR 0 0 1 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 ff
Utility

UD April 03, 1994 Oklahoma City OTC, OK 191.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR ERR ERR 191.00 ERR 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 ff

El Rancho Lucky Lady
Novice

January 23, 1994 Santa Clara DTC, CA 185.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 185.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 ff

1992-CHExcaliburs Friar V Eastgate
Open

1992-CHCD October 23, 1994 OC of Chattanooga, TN 189.00 

1992-CHCD November 20, 1994 Cahaba Valley KC, AL 184.50 

1992-CHCDX December 03, 1994 Greater Columbia OC, SC 182.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR ERR 185.33 ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 m

Harmonys Snowstorm Van Damme
Novice

CD February 19, 1994 SBC of San Diego, CA 181.00 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 181.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 1 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 ff

Keepsakes Bela Myone Tuppance
Novice

CD October 29, 1994 Superstition KC, AZ 182.00 

CD November 06, 1994 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 181.00 1 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 181.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 m

Lite-Weight Cruzin-Bruzer
Novice

October 15, 1994 Licking River KC, OH 186.00 
November 06, 1994 Canton All-Breed TC, OH 182.00 

CD November 12, 1994 Youngstown All-Breed TC, OH 189.00 

CD November 13, 1994 Youngstown All-Breed TC, OH 189.00 

CD November 19, 1994 Columbus All-Breed TC, OH 188.50 

CD November 26, 1994 Progressive DC of Wayne Co., MI 190.50 

CD November 27, 1994 Oakland County KC, MI 181.00 
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Class score averages and placement totals: 186.57 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 m

Morris Calla Lilly
TD

TD March 26, 1994 Nashville DTC, TN TD (1)

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 ff

1992-CHMtn Shadows Chausr V Columbo
Open

1992-CHCD May 26, 1994 SBC of America #21 OR 193.50 1 

1992-CHCDX May 30, 1994 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 190.50 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR 192.00 ERR ERR ERR 2 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 m

Nebos Oliver Appalachian King
Novice

April 22, 1994 Greater Washington SBC, MD 170.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: 170.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 m

Omar V Herman Alpen-Lorelei
Open

CD July 31, 1994 Elm City KC, CT 186.50 4 

CD August 28, 1994 Greater Barrington KC, MA 192.50 

CDX October 01, 1994 Suffolk OTC, NY 189.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR 189.33 ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 1 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 ff

Osages Babs Bunny
Novice

July 16, 1994 Jefferson City KC, MO 188.00 

CD July 17, 1994 Sedalia KC, MO 181.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 184.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 ff

Ponderosas Myone Prospero
Novice

November 06, 1994 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 172.00 2 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 172.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

Prince Yogi Le Baron
Novice

October 23, 1994 Lyons Township DTC, IL 188.50 

CD November 05, 1994 Westside DTC, IL 176.00 

CD November 06, 1994 Glenbard All-Breed KC, IL 181.00 

CD November 12, 1994 Car Dun Al ODTC, IL 182.50 
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CH AKC Performance Titles Date Trial or Test Track NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

Class score averages and placement totals: 182.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 m

Raabs Jackson
Novice

October 29, 1994 Middleburg KC, VA 170.50 
November 25, 1994 Northeastern Maryland KC, MD 172.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 171.25 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 m

Rescues Gabbriel V Baronhorn
Novice

May 07, 1994 Mountain States DTC, CO 175.00 
May 28, 1994 Terry All KC, CO 174.00 

CD August 07, 1994 Plum Creek KC of Colorado, CO 174.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 174.33 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 ff

1992-CHRevilos Houston V Dolly
Novice

1992-CH May 26, 1994 SBC of America #21 OR 176.00 4 

1992-CHCD July 10, 1994 DFA of Oregon, OR 175.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 175.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 1 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 m

Ridgewoods Kaitland Hodge
Novice

May 15, 1994 Tri City KC, IL 189.00 
November 19, 1994 Dauphin DTC, PA 186.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 187.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 ff

Runaway Randy Barry-Hund
Novice

February 25, 1994 Olean KC, NY 184.00 
February 27, 1994 KC of Niagara Falls, NY 173.00 

CD April 02, 1994 Kanadasaga KC, NY 174.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 177.17 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 m

Shorecliff Zesty Swisscream
Open

CD April 09, 1994 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI 182.00 1 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR 182.00 ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 m

Sir Maximillian Von Bodman
Novice

April 09, 1994 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI 171.00 1 

5



CH AKC Performance Titles Date Trial or Test Track NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

Class score averages and placement totals: 171.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 m

1997-CHSmokeys Lady of Royalty
Novice

1997-CH June 04, 1994 Ladies DC, MA 186.50 

1997-CH November 25, 1994 Windham County KC, MA 191.50 

1997-CHCD November 26, 1994 South Windsor KC, MA 179.50 

1997-CHCD November 27, 1994 Springfield KC, MA 186.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 186.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 ff

South Forks Randy Lucky Cee
Novice

January 22, 1994 Skyline KC, VA 185.00 

CD February 19, 1994 Spartanburg KC, SC 176.00 

CD March 12, 1994 Roanoke KC, VA 186.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: 182.33 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 m

1994-CHStars Tyrone V Jamelle
Novice

1994-CH March 14, 1994 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 173.00 1 1 

1994-CH May 26, 1994 SBC of America #21 OR 188.50 2 

1994-CHCD May 29, 1994 SBC of America Regional, OR 186.50 2 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 182.67 ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 2 0 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 m

1994-CHStoans Dudley Do Right of Jay-U
Open

1994-CHCD October 01, 1994 Columbia Basin DTC, WA 190.00 

1994-CHCD October 02, 1994 Richland KC, WA 185.00 4 

1994-CHCDX October 08, 1994 Timberland Valley DFA, WA 182.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR 185.83 ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 1 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 m

Swissongs Kountry Music V Ace
Novice

May 26, 1994 SBC of America #21 OR 183.00 3 
May 27, 1994 SBC of America Regional, OR 177.00 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 180.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 2 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 ff

Villa De's Tinkerbell
Novice

October 08, 1994 Mount Vernon DTC, VA 178.00 
October 09, 1994 Capitol DTC of Washington DC, MD 179.00 

CD November 25, 1994 Northeastern Maryland KC, MD 183.50 
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CH AKC Performance Titles Date Trial or Test Track NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 180.17 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 ff

Overall class averages and placement totals: 182.43 183.40 187.65 190.08 191.00 ERR 17 7 6 5 9 
Overall qualifying scores: 102 1 28 46 20 6 1 0 

Obedience Scores changed to current system in 1948.  Prior to 1948 the scoring system was different.
The Maximum Early Scores were: Novice 100 points, Open 250 points & Utility 400 points.
Early Titles required ONLY TWO qualifying scores.
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Saint Bernard AKC Novice {CD} Obedience Scores For 1994

CH AKC Performance Titles Date Trial NA NB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S M FF

Alex
April 21, 1994 Birmingham OTC, AL 181.50 
April 22, 1994 Columbus KC, AL 178.00 

CD April 23, 1994 Tuscaloosa KC, AL 172.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 177.17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 m

Almshaus Lily of The Valley
April 09, 1994 Washington State OTC, WA 191.00 
April 10, 1994 Washington State OTC, WA 181.50 

CD June 11, 1994 Puyallup Valley DF, WA 194.50 4 

CD August 07, 1994 Seattle KC, WA 191.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: 189.50 ERR 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 4 0 ff

Beethovens Born To Please
February 19, 1994 SBC of San Diego, CA 193.50 1 1 1 

May 26, 1994 SBC of America #21 OR 198.50 1 2 1 

CD May 29, 1994 SBC of America Regional, OR 196.00 1 3 2 

CD May 30, 1994 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 194.50 1 4 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 195.63 4 0 0 0 4 0 1 3 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 4 m

1994-CHBelyns Scoutsmaster O'Lynchcreek
1994-CH May 21, 1994 Greater Fort Myers DC, FL 187.00 

1994-CH May 22, 1994 Greater Naples DC, FL 182.00 

1994-CHCD June 12, 1994 South Dade KC, FL 188.00 4 

1994-CHCD July 16, 1994 Clearwater KC, FL 177.00 

1994-CHCD July 17, 1994 Tampa Bay KC, FL 191.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 185.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 5 0 5 m

1989-CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo
1989-CHCD June 04, 1994 Ladies DC, MA 188.00 2 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 188.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 m

1996-CHBuena Vistas Allegra
1996-CH February 19, 1994 SBC of San Diego, CA 188.00 2 

1996-CHCD May 22, 1994 Del Sur KC, CA 171.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 179.50 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 ff

1995-CHBuena Vistas Copper Mtn Cece
1995-CH February 27, 1994 Silver Bay KC of San Diego, CA 183.00 

1



CH AKC Performance Titles Date Trial NA NB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S M FF

1995-CHCD September 25, 1994 Santa Ana Valley KC, CA 176.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 179.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 ff

1993-CHChads Gloria O'Lynchcreek
1993-CH January 09, 1994 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 188.50 1 1 1 

1993-CH January 15, 1994 Sammamish KC, WA 182.50 

1993-CH January 21, 1994 Tualatin KC, OR 193.50 

1993-CHCD January 22, 1994 Portland Dog OC, OR 184.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 187.13 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 4 ff

Dieb Will Steal Your Heart
November 20, 1994 North Shore KC, MA 194.00 
November 25, 1994 Windham County KC, MA 191.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 192.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 ff

El Rancho Lucky Lady
January 23, 1994 Santa Clara DTC, CA 185.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 185.00 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 ff

Harmonys Snowstorm Van Damme
CD February 19, 1994 SBC of San Diego, CA 181.00 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 181.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 ff

Keepsakes Bela Myone Tuppance
CD October 29, 1994 Superstition KC, AZ 182.00 

CD November 06, 1994 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 181.00 1 1 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 181.50 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 m

Lite-Weight Cruzin-Bruzer
October 15, 1994 Licking River KC, OH 186.00 

November 06, 1994 Canton All-Breed TC, OH 182.00 

CD November 12, 1994 Youngstown All-Breed TC, OH 189.00 

CD November 13, 1994 Youngstown All-Breed TC, OH 189.00 

CD November 19, 1994 Columbus All-Breed TC, OH 188.50 

CD November 26, 1994 Progressive DC of Wayne Co., MI 190.50 

CD November 27, 1994 Oakland County KC, MI 181.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 186.57 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 7 7 0 m

Nebos Oliver Appalachian King
April 22, 1994 Greater Washington SBC, MD 170.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: 170.00 ERR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 m
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CH AKC Performance Titles Date Trial NA NB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S M FF

Osages Babs Bunny
July 16, 1994 Jefferson City KC, MO 188.00 

CD July 17, 1994 Sedalia KC, MO 181.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 184.50 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 2 0 ff

Ponderosas Myone Prospero
November 06, 1994 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 172.00 2 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 172.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 

Prince Yogi Le Baron
October 23, 1994 Lyons Township DTC, IL 188.50 

CD November 05, 1994 Westside DTC, IL 176.00 

CD November 06, 1994 Glenbard All-Breed KC, IL 181.00 

CD November 12, 1994 Car Dun Al ODTC, IL 182.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 182.00 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 4 0 m

Raabs Jackson
October 29, 1994 Middleburg KC, VA 170.50 

November 25, 1994 Northeastern Maryland KC, MD 172.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 171.25 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 2 0 m

Rescues Gabbriel V Baronhorn
May 07, 1994 Mountain States DTC, CO 175.00 
May 28, 1994 Terry All KC, CO 174.00 

CD August 07, 1994 Plum Creek KC of Colorado, CO 174.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 174.33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 ff

1992-CHRevilos Houston V Dolly
1992-CH May 26, 1994 SBC of America #21 OR 176.00 4 

1992-CHCD July 10, 1994 DFA of Oregon, OR 175.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 175.50 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 m

Ridgewoods Kaitland Hodge
May 15, 1994 Tri City KC, IL 189.00 

November 19, 1994 Dauphin DTC, PA 186.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 187.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 ff

Runaway Randy Barry-Hund
February 25, 1994 Olean KC, NY 184.00 
February 27, 1994 KC of Niagara Falls, NY 173.00 

CD April 02, 1994 Kanadasaga KC, NY 174.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 177.17 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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CH AKC Performance Titles Date Trial NA NB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S M FF

Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 m
Sir Maximillian Von Bodman

April 09, 1994 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI 171.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: 171.00 ERR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 m

1997-CHSmokeys Lady of Royalty
1997-CH June 04, 1994 Ladies DC, MA 186.50 

1997-CH November 25, 1994 Windham County KC, MA 191.50 

1997-CHCD November 26, 1994 South Windsor KC, MA 179.50 

1997-CHCD November 27, 1994 Springfield KC, MA 186.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 186.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 4 ff

South Forks Randy Lucky Cee
January 22, 1994 Skyline KC, VA 185.00 

CD February 19, 1994 Spartanburg KC, SC 176.00 

CD March 12, 1994 Roanoke KC, VA 186.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: 182.33 ERR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 m

1994-CHStars Tyrone V Jamelle
1994-CH March 14, 1994 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 173.00 1 1 1 

1994-CH May 26, 1994 SBC of America #21 OR 188.50 2 

1994-CHCD May 29, 1994 SBC of America Regional, OR 186.50 2 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 182.67 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 m

Swissongs Kountry Music V Ace
May 26, 1994 SBC of America #21 OR 183.00 3 
May 27, 1994 SBC of America Regional, OR 177.00 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 180.00 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 ff

Villa De's Tinkerbell
October 08, 1994 Mount Vernon DTC, VA 178.00 
October 09, 1994 Capitol DTC of Washington DC, MD 179.00 

CD November 25, 1994 Northeastern Maryland KC, MD 183.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 180.17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 ff

Overall class averages and placement totals: 182.43 183.40 11 5 3 3 7 0 1 6 
Overall qualifying scores: 74 28 46 

*Code* A = All Breed Trial; N = SBC of America's Trial; S = Saint Bernard Independent Specialty
The HIT (High In Trial) total reflects ONLY the HITs from the Novice Classes.
The Dog may have earned other HITs from the Open or Utility not shown on the Novice Report
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Saint Bernard AKC Open {CDX} Obedience Scores For 1994
CH AKC Performance Titles Date Trial OA OB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT A N S M FF

1992-CHBelyns Sara O'Lynchcreek
1992-CHCD April 02, 1994 West Volusia KC, FL 183.50 
1992-CHCD April 16, 1994 Atlanta KC, GA 186.00 
1992-CHCDX April 23, 1994 Old Dominion KC of N. Virginia, VA 182.00 
1992-CHCDX May 21, 1994 Greater Fort Myers DC, FL 186.50 3 
1992-CHCDX May 22, 1994 Greater Naples DC, FL 186.50 
1992-CHCDX June 11, 1994 Greater Miami DC, FL 190.00 2 
1992-CHCDX June 17, 1994 Lakeland Winter Haven KC, FL 183.00 
1992-CHCDX June 19, 1994 Pasco Florida KC, FL 193.00 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: 186.31 ERR 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 8 8 0 ff

Brandy Stations High Hope
CD April 22, 1994 Greater Washington SBC, MD 190.50 1 2 2 
CD May 22, 1994 Berks County DTC, PA 196.50 2 
CDX May 28, 1994 Glouchester KC, VA 184.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: 190.33 ERR 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 ff

Dotties Frisky
UD April 23, 1994 Manhattan Kansas KC, KS 194.00 
UD April 24, 1994 Topeka KC, KS 195.00 
UD April 29, 1994 Bartlesville KC, OK 195.50 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 194.83 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 ff

1992-CHExcaliburs Friar V Eastgate
1992-CHCD October 23, 1994 OC of Chattanooga, TN 189.00 
1992-CHCD November 20, 1994 Cahaba Valley KC, AL 184.50 
1992-CHCDX December 03, 1994 Greater Columbia OC, SC 182.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 185.33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 m

1992-CHMtn Shadows Chausr V Columbo
1992-CHCD May 26, 1994 SBC of America #21 OR 193.50 1 
1992-CHCDX May 30, 1994 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 190.50 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: 192.00 ERR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 2 0 m

Omar V Herman Alpen-Lorelei
CD July 31, 1994 Elm City KC, CT 186.50 4 
CD August 28, 1994 Greater Barrington KC, MA 192.50 
CDX October 01, 1994 Suffolk OTC, NY 189.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 189.33 ERR 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 ff
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CH AKC Performance Titles Date Trial OA OB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT A N S M FF

Shorecliff Zesty Swisscream
CD April 09, 1994 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI 182.00 1 3 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: 182.00 ERR 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 m

1994-CHStoans Dudley Do Right of Jay-U
1994-CHCD October 01, 1994 Columbia Basin DTC, WA 190.00 
1994-CHCD October 02, 1994 Richland KC, WA 185.00 4 
1994-CHCDX October 08, 1994 Timberland Valley DFA, WA 182.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 185.83 ERR 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 m

Overall class averages and placement totals: 187.65 190.08 5 2 3 2 0 2 0 0 2 
Overall qualifying scores: 26 20 6 

*Code* A = All Breed Trial; N = SBC of America's Trial; S = Saint Bernard Independent Specialty
The HIT (High In Trial) total reflects ONLY the HITs from the Open Classes.
The Dog may have earned other HITs from the Novice or Utility Classes not shown on the Open Report
Obedience Scores changed to current system in 1948.  Prior to 1948 the scoring system was different.
The Maximum Early Scores were: Novice 100 points, Open 250 points & Utility 400 points.
Early Titles required ONLY TWO qualifying scores.
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Saint Bernard AKC Utility {UD} Obedience Scores For 1994
CH AKC Performance Titles Date Trial UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT A N S M F

Dotties Frisky
UD April 03, 1994 Oklahoma City OTC, OK 191.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: 191.00 ERR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 f

Overall class averages and placement totals: 191.00 ERR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Overall qualifying scores: 1 1 0 

*Code* A = All Breed Trial; N = SBC of America's Trial; S = Saint Bernard Independent Specialty
The HIT (High In Trial) total reflects ONLY the HITs from the Utility Classes.
The Dog may have earned other HITs from the Novice or Open Classes not shown on the Utility Report
Obedience Scores changed to current system in 1948.  Prior to 1948 the scoring system was different.
The Maximum Early Scores were: Novice 100 points, Open 250 points & Utility 400 points.
Early Titles required ONLY TWO qualifying scores.
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Saint Bernard AKC Advanced Scores {Open/Utility} For 1994
CH AKC Performance Titles Date Trial OA OB UA UB UDX HIT A N S # M F
1992-CHBelyns Sara O'Lynchcreek

1992-CHCD April 02, 1994 West Volusia KC, FL 183.50 1 
1992-CHCD April 16, 1994 Atlanta KC, GA 186.00 2 
1992-CHCDX April 23, 1994 Old Dominion KC of N. Virginia, VA 182.00 3 
1992-CHCDX May 21, 1994 Greater Fort Myers DC, FL 186.50 4 
1992-CHCDX May 22, 1994 Greater Naples DC, FL 186.50 5 
1992-CHCDX June 11, 1994 Greater Miami DC, FL 190.00 6 
1992-CHCDX June 17, 1994 Lakeland Winter Haven KC, FL 183.00 7 
1992-CHCDX June 19, 1994 Pasco Florida KC, FL 193.00 8 

Class score averages and placement totals: 186.31 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 8 
Number of times qualifying in each class: 8 8 0 0 0 f

Brandy Stations High Hope
CD April 22, 1994 Greater Washington SBC, MD 190.50 2 2 1 
CD May 22, 1994 Berks County DTC, PA 196.50 2 
CDX May 28, 1994 Glouchester KC, VA 184.00 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: 190.33 ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 1 3 
Number of times qualifying in each class: 3 3 0 0 0 f

Dotties Frisky
UD April 03, 1994 Oklahoma City OTC, OK 191.00 15 
UD April 23, 1994 Manhattan Kansas KC, KS 194.00 16 
UD April 24, 1994 Topeka KC, KS 195.00 17 
UD April 29, 1994 Bartlesville KC, OK 195.50 18 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 194.83 191.00 ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 4 
Number of times qualifying in each class: 4 0 3 1 0 f

1992-CHExcaliburs Friar V Eastgate
1992-CHCD October 23, 1994 OC of Chattanooga, TN 189.00 1 
1992-CHCD November 20, 1994 Cahaba Valley KC, AL 184.50 2 
1992-CHCDX December 03, 1994 Greater Columbia OC, SC 182.50 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 185.33 ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 3 
Number of times qualifying in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 m

1992-CHMtn Shadows Chausr V Columbo
1992-CHCD May 26, 1994 SBC of America #21 OR 193.50 2 
1992-CHCDX May 30, 1994 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 190.50 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: 192.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 2 
Number of times qualifying in each class: 2 2 0 0 0 m

Omar V Herman Alpen-Lorelei
CD July 31, 1994 Elm City KC, CT 186.50 1 
CD August 28, 1994 Greater Barrington KC, MA 192.50 2 
CDX October 01, 1994 Suffolk OTC, NY 189.00 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: 189.33 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 3 
Number of times qualifying in each class: 3 3 0 0 0 f
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CH AKC Performance Titles Date Trial OA OB UA UB UDX HIT A N S # M F
Shorecliff Zesty Swisscream
CD April 09, 1994 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI 182.00 3 3 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: 182.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 1 1 
Number of times qualifying in each class: 1 1 0 0 0 m

1994-CHStoans Dudley Do Right of Jay-U
1994-CHCD October 01, 1994 Columbia Basin DTC, WA 190.00 1 
1994-CHCD October 02, 1994 Richland KC, WA 185.00 2 
1994-CHCDX October 08, 1994 Timberland Valley DFA, WA 182.50 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: 185.83 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 3 
Number of times qualifying in each class: 3 3 0 0 0 m

Overall class score averages and placement totals: 187.65 190.08 191.00 ERR 2 0 0 2 27 
Overall number of times qualifying in each class: 27 20 6 1 0 

# = Number of Qualifying Scores in the Classes of Open and/or Utility
*Code* A = All Breed Trial; N = SBC of America's Trial; S = Saint Bernard Independent Specialty
The HIT (High In Trial) total reflects ONLY the HITs from the Open and/or Utility Classes.
The Dog may have earned other HITs from the Novice Classes not shown on the Advanced Scores Report
Obedience Scores changed to current system in 1948.  Prior to 1948 the scoring system was different.
The Maximum Early Scores were: Novice 100 points, Open 250 points & Utility 400 points.
Early Titles required ONLY TWO qualifying scores.
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Saint Bernard Tracking Dogs {TD} For 1994
CH CT Dog AKC Titles M F TD Date Tracking Test N S UDT UDT Date

Morris Calla Lilly TD f March 26, 1994 Nashville DTC, TN

Summary:
0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 

Codes: N = National Test; S = Saint Specialty Test
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